900659804 12/01/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900650428

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Varvatos Apparel, Corp.		08/12/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
John Varvatos Enterprises, Inc.		08/12/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
Lion/Hendrix Corp.		08/12/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JV Asset Holdco LLC
Street Address:	134 Spring Street, Suite #502
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88672280	XX JOHN VARVATOS
Serial Number:	88672487	XX JOHN VARVATOS
Serial Number:	88975940	JVXNJ
Serial Number:	87982069	BOOTLEG JOHN VARVATOS
Serial Number:	87982055	BOOTLEG JOHN VARVATOS
Serial Number:	87043693	JOHN VARVATOS
Serial Number:	78839114	JOHN VARVATOS
Serial Number:	78455034	JOHN VARVATOS
Serial Number:	76032867	JOHN VARVATOS
Serial Number:	86981000	JOHN VARVATOS RECORDS
Serial Number:	86212185	JOHN VARVATOS RECORDS
Serial Number:	86282577	PEACE ROCKS
Serial Number:	85553296	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A.
Serial Number:	85294158	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A.
Serial Number:	78569681	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A.
Serial Number:	85723690	VV
		TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85314030		
Serial Number:	85314002		
Serial Number:	85710443		
Serial Number:	78889006	JOHN VARVATOS VINTAGE	
Serial Number:	78569538		
Serial Number:	77537130	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	
Serial Number:	77759954	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN BLACK	
Serial Number:	88672405	XX JOHN VARVATOS	
Serial Number:	88672436	XX JOHN VARVATOS	
Serial Number:	77980586	JOHN VARVATOS BOWERY NYC	
Serial Number:	85832949	STYLE & SUBSTANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123225200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Pirkey Barber PLLC

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STOB474
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Vold
SIGNATURE:	/tmv/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 62

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page1.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page2.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page3.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page4.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page5.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page6.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page7.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page8.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page9.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page10.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page11.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page12.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page13.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page14.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page15.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page16.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page17.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page18.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page19.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page20.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page21.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page22.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page23.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page24.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page25.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page26.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page27.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page28.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page29.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page30.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page31.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page32.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page33.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page34.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page35.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed) with

Appendix#page36.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page37.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page38.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page39.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page40.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page41.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page42.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page43.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page44.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page45.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page46.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page47.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page48.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page49.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page50.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page51.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page52.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page53.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page54.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page55.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page56.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page57.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page58.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page59.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page60.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page61.tif

source=ADDENDUM to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated August 12 2020 (Executed)_with Appendix#page62.tif

ADDENDUM

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Addendum (the "Addendum") to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, dated August 12, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") is entered into by and between:

John Varvatos Apparel, Corp., a Delaware corporation, John Varvatos Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Lion/Hendrix Corp., a Delaware corporation (heremafter individually referred to as the "Seller" and collectively referred to as the "Sellers"); and

JV Asset Holdco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Designated Purchaser").

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, Lion/Hendrix Cayman Limited, a Cayman Islands exempted limited company ("LHCL"), and the Sellers entered into that certain Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2020 and effective as of August 12, 2020 (as amended, restated, modified or otherwise supplemented, the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which LHCL designated that the Designated Purchaser would acquire, among other things, all of right, title and interest of the Sellers in, to and under the Seller Intellectual Property, as defined and set forth in the Agreement and as reproduced on <u>Appendix A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, on August 12, 2020, in connection with and in furtherance of the Purchase Agreement, the Sellers and the Designated Purchaser entered into the Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 12 of the Agreement, the Agreement may be amended or modified by an instrument in writing signed on behalf of each Party to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Sellers and the Designated Purchaser desire to amend the Agreement as set forth herein to clarify Sellers' sale, transfer, assignment, conveyance and delivery to the Designated Purchaser of all goodwill associated with or symbolized by, the Trademarks included in the Seller Intellectual Property, consistent with the Parties' intent and the purpose of the Agreement and the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and the agreements set forth herein, in the Agreement and in the other ancillary documents, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Sellers and the Designated Purchaser, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Amendment</u> Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows (bold and underlined language added to evidence changes):

Section 1. Assignment. Effective as of the Closing, the Seller hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to the Designated Purchaser, free and clear of all Encumbrances of any and every kind, nature and description, other than Permitted Post-Closing Encumbrances, all of such Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Seller Intellectual Property, together with all goodwill associated with or symbolized by, the

SFLLERS

Trademarks included in the Seller Intellectual Property, including (a) all rights to sue for and recover and retain damages for present, past and future infringement, misappropriation or other violation thereof, and (b) the Registered Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule A, for clarification, with respect to each of the United States intent-to-use trademark applications set forth on Schedule A, the transfer of such application accompanies the transfer of Seller's business, or that portion of the business to which the trademark application pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing. Effective as of the Closing, the Designated Purchaser hereby purchases, accepts and acquires from each Seller, as applicable, free and clear of any and all Encumbrances of any and every kind, nature and description, other than Permitted Post-Closing Encumbrances, all of such Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under the Seller Intellectual Property, together with all goodwill associated with or symbolized by, the Trademarks included in the Seller Intellectual Property. For the avoidance of doubt, notwithstanding any provision in the Purchase Agreement or this Agreement to the contrary, none of the Sellers makes any representations or warranties in respect to its ownership in any "John Varvatos Records" trademark or the "johnvarvatosrecords.com" domain name.

Section 2. Binding Effect of Agreement. Except as expressly modified and amended as set forth in this Addendum, the Agreement remains in full force and effect, enforceable in accordance with its terms. The terms and provisions of Sections 2 through 13 of the Agreement are incorporated herein by reference as if set forth herein in their entirety and shall apply mutatis mutandis to this Addendum.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Sellers and Designated Purchaser have caused this Addendum to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, dated August 12, 2020 to be executed on their behalf by their legal representatives.

John Varvatos Apparel, Corp.
- Kalala en a Marala I
By
Name: Lawrence Mever / /
Title: Independent Director & Sole Responsible Offices
John Varyatos Enterprises, Inc.
7
Variable 1 harman
By
Name: Lawrence Meyer
Title Independent Director & Sole Responsible Officer
Lion/Hendrix Corp.
To the second se
V.
By UNITRATED 17/10/
Name: Lawrence Meyer
Title: Independent Director & Sole Responsible Officer

DESIGNATED PURCHASER

р.,

JV Asset Holdco LLC

Name: Joseph Zorda Title: Officer

	AP	PENDIX A				
INTELLECTUAL PROP	ERTY ASSIGNA	MENT AGREEN	IENT DATEI) AUGUST	12, 2020	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, dated as of August 12, 2020 (this "Agreement"), is entered into by and among John Varvatos Apparel, Corp., a Delaware corporation ("JVA"), John Varvatos Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("JVE"), Lion/Hendrix Corp., a Delaware corporation ("LHC" and together with JVA and JVE, in their capacities as debtors and debtors in possession, the "Sellers"), and JV Asset Holdco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Designated Purchaser," and, together with the Sellers, each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, Lion/Hendrix Cayman Limited, a Cayman Islands exempted limited company ("LHCL"), and the Sellers have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 23, 2020 and effective as of May 6, 2020 (as amended, restated, modified or otherwise supplemented, the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which LHCL has designated that the Designated Purchaser will acquire, among other things, all of right, title and interest of the Sellers in, to and under the Seller Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, the Sellers and the Designated Purchaser now desire to carry out the intent and purpose of the Purchase Agreement and the designation referenced above by the Sellers' and the Designated Purchaser's execution and delivery of this Agreement evidencing and effecting the sale, transfer, assignment, conveyance and delivery to the Designated Purchaser of the Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under the Seller Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and the agreements set forth herein, in the Purchase Agreement and in the other Ancillary Documents, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Effective as of the Closing, each Seller hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to the Designated Purchaser, free and clear of all Encumbrances of any and every kind, nature and description, other than Permitted Post-Closing Encumbrances, all of such Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Seller Intellectual Property, including (a) all rights to sue for and recover and retain damages for present, past and future infringement, misappropriation or other violation thereof, and (b) the Registered Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule A. Effective as of the Closing, the Designated Purchaser hereby purchases, accepts and acquires from each Seller, as applicable, free and clear of any and all Encumbrances of any and every kind, nature and description, other than Permitted Post-Closing Encumbrances, all of such Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under the Seller Intellectual Property. For the avoidance of doubt, notwithstanding any provision in the Purchase Agreement or this Agreement to the contrary, none of the Sellers makes any representations or warranties in respect to its ownership in any "John Varvatos Records" trademark or the "johnvarvatosrecords.com" domain name.

Section 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Sellers hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Office of the Register of Copyrights of the United States, and any official of any other jurisdiction or organization whose duty is to issue any applicable Intellectual Property or any legal equivalent thereof, to record and register the Designated Purchaser as the assignee and owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the applicable Seller Intellectual Property.

Section 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Upon the request of the Designated Purchaser, each Seller shall promptly execute any other documents and take any other actions reasonably required to give the Designated Purchaser the full benefit of this Agreement, the Transactions and the assignments set forth in Section 1, including any such documents required to perfect and record such assignments in any applicable filing jurisdictions.

Section 4. No Third Party Beneficiaries. This Agreement is for the sole and exclusive benefit of the Designated Purchaser and the Sellers and their respective successors and permitted assigns, and nothing herein, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon any other Person any legal or equitable right, remedy, claim, reimbursement or cause of action of any nature whatsoever under or by reason of this Agreement.

Section 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and assigns.

Section 6. <u>Subject to Purchase Agreement</u>. The scope, nature, and extent of the Seller Intellectual Property are expressly set forth in the Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained in this Agreement shall itself change, amend, extend or alter (nor shall it be deemed or construed as changing, amending, extending or altering) the terms or conditions of the Purchase Agreement in any manner whatsoever. This Agreement does not create or establish liabilities or obligations not otherwise created or existing under or pursuant to the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between the Purchase Agreement and this Agreement, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern and control. The Parties acknowledge and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, conditions and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement will not be superseded hereby but will remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein.

Section 7. Governing Law. This Agreement, and all Actions (whether in contract, tort or statute) that may be based upon, arise out of or relate to this Agreement, or the negotiation, execution or performance of this Agreement, shall be governed by, and enforced in accordance with, the Laws of the State of Delaware, including its statutes of limitations, without giving effect to any borrowing statute or applicable principles of conflicts of law to the extent that the application of the laws (including statutes of limitation) of another jurisdiction (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) would be required thereby.

Section 8. <u>Submission to Jurisdiction</u>. Each Party irrevocably and unconditionally consents to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Bankruptcy Court for any litigation arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated thereby (and agrees not to commence any litigation relating thereto except in the Bankruptcy Court), and waives any objection to the laying of venue of any such litigation in the Bankruptcy Court. To the

extent the Bankruptcy Court declines, or is otherwise unable to, exercise jurisdiction, then the Parties agree that the state or federal courts in the County of New Castle, State of Delaware, shall have jurisdiction.

Section 9. WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL. EACH PARTY IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW ANY RIGHT IT MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY WITH RESPECT TO ANY ACTION BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY OR BY THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT. EACH PARTY ACKNOWLEDGES AND CERTIFIES (I) THAT NO REPRESENTATIVE, AGENT OR ATTORNEY OF ANY OTHER PARTY HAS REPRESENTED, EXPRESSLY OR OTHERWISE, THAT SUCH OTHER PARTY WOULD NOT, IN THE EVENT OF ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING, SEEK TO ENFORCE THE FOREGOING WAIVER, (II) IT UNDERSTANDS AND HAS CONSIDERED THE IMPLICATIONS OF THIS WAIVER, (III) IT MAKES THIS WAIVER VOLUNTARILY AND (IV) IT HAS BEEN INDUCED TO ENTER INTO THIS AGREEMENT, THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND THE OTHER ANCILLARY DOCUMENTS AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY AND THEREBY, AMONG OTHER THINGS, THE MUTUAL WAIVERS AND CERTIFICATIONS SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION 9 AND IN SECTION 8.9(C) OF THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT.

Section 10. <u>Absolute Assignment</u>. The Parties intend that the assignments effected by this Agreement shall constitute absolute and unconditional assignments.

Section 11. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Agreement, the Purchase Agreement and the other Ancillary Documents contain and constitute the entire agreement of the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede all prior negotiations, agreements and understandings, whether written or oral, of the Parties.

Section 12. <u>Amendment, Waiver and Termination</u>. This Agreement may not be amended, modified or waived except by an instrument in writing signed on behalf of each Party.

Section 13. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, and by different Parties in separate counterparts, each of which when executed will be deemed an original, but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

- 3 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Sellers and the Designated Purchaser have caused this Agreement to be executed on their behalf as of the date first written above.

SELLERS:

John Varvatos Apparel, Corp.

Name: Joseph Zorda

Title: Treasurer and Secretary

John Varvatos Enterprises, Inc.

By: Name: Joseph Zorda

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

Lion/Hendrix Corp.

Name: Joseph Zorda

Title: Treasurer and Secretary

DESIGNATED PURCHASER:

JV Asset Holdco LLC

Name: Joseph Zorda

Title: Officer

SCHEDULE A

JOHN VARVATOS Anuba ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS An	JOHN VARVATOS Anıba	JOHN VARVATOS An	JOHN VARVATOS An	JOHN VARVATOS An	JOHN VARVATOS Arg	JOHN VARVATOS Arg	JOHN VARVATOS A15	JOHN VARVATOS A18	JOHN VARVATOS Arg	JOHN VARVATOS Arg	JOHN VARVATOS Arg	JOHN VARVATOS Arg	TRADEMARK	
	Aruba		Armenia	Armenia	Armenia	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	COUNTRY	
IM-080808.39 0	M-150722,12 2	IM-060622.17 2	20131078 0	20151121 3	20131079 0	2.674.247	2.844.949	3,425,624	2.667.768 0	3,425,623	3.425.622	3.640.359	2.667.767	APP, NO,	
08/08/2008	22/07/2015	22/06/2006	07/08/2013	30/07/2015	07/08/2013	30/05/2006	05/08/2008	17/07/2015	03/05/2006	17/07/2015	7/07/2015 2	07/09/2017	03/05/2006	APP. DATE	ירושמו אינ
27492 06		25976 30	21205 01.	24036 01	21206 01.	2.173.538 07/	2.305.173 05/	2.826.928	2.168.026 03,	2,826,927	2.826.926 14,	2.989.353	.168.025 03,	REG. NO.	THE A STAUTOS
06/10/2008		30/08/2006	01/04/2014	01/02/2016	01/04/2014	07/08/2007	05/08/2009	14/01/2017	03/07/2007	14/01/2017	14/01/2017	13/06/2019	03/07/2007	REG. DATE	Giodai aoim Aaraatos Francinary Chart - Opuateu
Registered 9	Pending 2	Registered 9	Registered 0	Registered 2	Registered 0	Expired 0	Registered 0	Registered 3	Registered 2	Registered 1	Registered 1	Registered 0	Registered 0	STATUS	спатт - ори
	2, 25 25 She sca		00.00 Int. sw	25 Int. She sca	003 Int. swi	009 Int. 009	003 Int. 003	35 Int.	25 Int. 25	18 Int. 18	4 Int. 14	009 Int. 09	003 Int. 003	CLASS	שכני
009 Int. Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essemial oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps and body washes	03 Int. Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodoramts and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes 25 Int. Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Tousets, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear	arevayrka for me, ks'kner shave for/ jelly and lotions, ks'kner saptvel'ts after use. 009 Int. ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as chains and straps	003 Int. perfume. an'shab'yr j'r (cololgne). kham'rdner flowers and aromatic herbs, deodorants and measures sweat & amp; apos; against, essential y gher personal use. ksk ner and skin lotions, kos tikakan measures	25 Int. Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hostery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear	003 Int. Perfume, an shab'yr j'r (cologne), kharn'rdner flowers and aromatic herbs, deodorants and measures sweat & apos; against, essential y'gher personal use, ks'kner and skin lotions, kos tikakan measures arevayr'ki for me, ks'kner shave 'for') jelly and lotions, ks'kner saprvel'ts after use.	009 Int. ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as chains and straps	003 Int. International whole class	35 Int. Retail services in connection with fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skill creams and lotions, gals and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling packets, shearling takets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hostery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, shippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear	25 Int. international whole class	Int. Luggage, bags of canvas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, rucksacks, messenger gs, briefcases, wallets, key cases, leather pouches	Int. Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips	Int. Frames for spectacles; sunglasses; spectacles; cases and accessories for spectacles, namely chains and IIII	3 Int. International whole class	GOODS/SERVICES	December 4, 2017

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS	CIASS	GOODSSERVICES
Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	Australia	1622192	12/05/2014	1622192	12/05/2014	Registered	35, 18, 25	35 Int. Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fagrances, deodorams and antiperspirants, essemia preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglable frames; sunglasses; veglass cases; luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags. handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas; clothing, namely, tailored suits, bierficases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas; clothing, namely, tailored suits, shearling gackets, shearling cyetts, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear. 12
JOHN VARVATOS	Australia	1111112	28/04/2006	1111112	28/04/2006	Registered	9	009 Int. Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, including chains and straps
JOHN VARVATOS	Australia	1706716	13/07/2015	1706716	13/07/2015	Registered	25	25 Int. Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats. Trousers, pams, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiety, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear
JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	Australia	1257110	04/08/2008	1257110	04/08/2008	Registered	3	003 Int. Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps and body washes
JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	Australia	1235125	14/04/2008	1235125	14/04/2008	Registered	25	25 Int. Clothing, footwear, headgear.
JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	Australia	1422444	27/04/2011	1422444	27/04/2011	Registered	3	003 Int. Perfumes, colognes, deodorams and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions

JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Bahamas	Azerbaijan	Azerbaijan	COUNTRY
27,960	20121555	20121554	APP. NO.
26/07/2005	13/11/2012	13/11/2012	APP DATE
27,960	2014 0242	2014 0241	REG. NO.
26/07/2005	12/02/2014	12/02/2014	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
ώ ∞	25, 35, 003, 009	25, 35, 003, 009	CLASS
38 Int. CLOTHING, NAMELY TAILORED SUITS, TUXEDOS, JACKETS, LEATHER JACKETS, SHEARLING COATS, SHEARLING COATS, SHEARLING VESTS, BLOUSES, COATS, OVERCOATS, RAINCOATS, TROUSERS, PANTS, SHORTS, SHEATERS, SHIRTS, BATHING SUITS, UNDERSHIRTS, UNDERSHORTS, TIES, BELTS, SUSPENDERS, SUSPENDERS, HOSIERY, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR, SHOES, SLEAVES, GLOVES, HOSIERY, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR, SHOES, SNEAKERS, SLIPPERS, BOOTS AND HAT WEAR AND ALL OTHER GOODS INCLUDED IN CLASS 38	25 Int. Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiety, footwear, head wear, footwear 35 Int. Retail store services featuring perfatmes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases, clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear. 003 Int. Perfumes; colognes; fragrances; deodorants and antiperspirants; essential oils for personal use; skin creams and lotions; sun screen preparations; shaving creams; gels and lotions; and serie-shave creams and lotions; sun screen preparations; sunglasses; reading glasses; and eyeglass cases; ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; and eyeglass cases;	25 Int. Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jacks shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, head wear, footwear, 25 Int. Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essentiak oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglasching, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling coats, shearling coats, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear. 103 Int. Perfumes; colognes; fragrances; deodorants and Antiperspirants; essential oils for personal use; skin gels and lotions; and screen preparations; shaving creams; gels and lotions; and eyeglass cases; ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; and eyeglass cases;	

009 Int. Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely chains and straps	9	Registered	25/09/2006	3926.06	11/08/2006	3926.06	Belize	JOHN VARVATOS
		Pending			12/08/2006	81/24895	Barbados	JOHN VARVATOS
25 Int. Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiety, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, swimwear, footwear, head wear	25	Pending			14/08/2015	81/33560	Barbados	JOHN VARVATOS
009 Int. Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely chains and straps	9	Registered		81/022112	11/08/2006	81/022112	Barbados	JOHN VARVATOS
03 Int. Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes	ω	Pending			14/08/2015	81/33559	Barbados	JOHN VARVATOS
03 Int. Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes	ယ	Registered	27/01/2009	74949	27/01/2009	74949	Bahrain	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
25 Int. Clothing, footwear, headgear.	25	Registered	27/01/2009	74948	27/01/2009	74948	Bahrain	JOHN VARVATOS
03 Int. Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes	ω	Registered	27/01/2009	74947	27/01/2009	74947	Bahrain	JOHN VARVATOS
48 Int. COSMETICS NAMELY FRAGRANCE, COLOGNES, PERFUMES, DEODORANTS, ANTIPERSPIRANTS, ESSENTIAL OILS FOR PERSONAL USE, SKIN CREAMS AND LOTIONS, SHAVING CREAMS, GELS AND LOTIONS, AFTERSHAVE CREAMS AND LOTIONS, HAIR SHAMPOO, CONDITIONERS, BODY POWDER AND TALC, BODY AND FACIAL SOAPS, BODY WASHES AND ALL OTHER GOODS INCLUDED IN CLASS 48	48	Registered	08/08/2008	31,962	08/08/2008	31,962	Bahamas	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
48 Int. COSMETICS NAMELY FRAGRANCE, COLOGNES, PERFUMES, DEODORANTS, ANTIPERSPIRANTS, ESSENTIAL OILS FOR PERSONAL USE, SKIN CREAMS AND LOTIONS, SHAVING CREAMS, GELS AND LOTIOND AFTERSHAVE CREAMS AND LOTIONS, HAIR SHAMPOO, CONDITIONERS, GELS AND LOTIONS, BODY POWDERAND TALC. BODY AND FACIAL SOAPS, BODY WASHES AND ALL OTHER GOODS INCLUDED IN CLASS 48	48	Registered	26/07/2005	27,961	26/07/2005	27,961	Bahamas	JOHN VARVATOS
GOODS/SERVICES	CLASS	STATUS	REG, DATE	REG. NO.	APP. DATE	APP. NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases; luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, landbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas; clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear.	35,	Allowed			04/08/2014	908068719	Brazil	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)
Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pamts, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hostery, boot shoes, moccasins, sneakers, shippers, footwear, head wear.	25	Allowed			04/08/2014	908068654	Brazil	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)
Luggage, trunks, trunks, bags of canvas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, nucksacks, briefcases of documents, briefcases, wallets, door telephone calling cards, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas.	18	Registered	14/02/2017	908068603	04/08/2014	908068603	Brazil	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)
003 Int. Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes; all included in class 3.	ယ	Registered	06/08/2008	48313	06/08/2008	48313	Bermuda	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Clothing, footwear, headgear, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, over-coats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, shoes, sneakers, slippers, boots and hat wear.	25	Registered	14/04/2004	41039	14/04/2004	41039	Bermuda	JOHN VARVATOS
Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soags; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices, cosmetics, namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorams, antiperspirams, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, gels and lotions, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps and body washes.	ယ	Registered	14/04/2004	41038	14/04/2004	41038	Bermuda	JOHN VARVATOS
03 Int. Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps and body washes	Ç.S	Registered	26/08/2008	5639,08	26/08/2008	5639.08	Belize	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
03 Int. Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrash preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lottons; dentifrices. 25 Int. Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear	3, 25	Pending			11/12/2015	12362.15	Belize	JOHN VARVATOS
	CLASS	STATUS	REG, DATE	REG. NO.	APP DATE	APP. NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

JOHN VARVATOS Canada	JOHN VARVATOS Canada	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo) Canada	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN Brazi	JOHN VARVATOS Brazil	JOHN VARVATOS Brazil	JOHN VARVATOS Brazii		JOHN VARVATOS Brazil	JOHN VARVATOS Brazil	JOHN VARVATOS Brazil	TRADEMARK
rada	ada										COUNTRY
1742996		1678496	829914250	910074933	825503515	830798447	830798455	830798463	828549419	825503507	APP. NO.
24/08/2015		21/05/2014	07/08/2008	01/10/2015	13/05/2003	08/10/2010		08/10/2010	12/07/2006	13/05/2003	APP BATE
	787045 12	930964 08	829914250 01	910074933 16	825503515 22	830798447 25		830798463 25	828549419 31	825503507 22	REG. NO
	12/01/2011	08/03/2016	01/09/2015	16/01/2018	22/06/2010	25/03/2014	25/03/2014	25/03/2014	31/03/2009	22/06/2010	REG. DATE
Pending 14	Registered 9	Registered 1	Registered 3	Registered 35	Registered 25	Registered 24	·	Registered 1	Registered 9	Registered 3	STATUS
		14 18 25 35					18	4			CLASS
Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips.	Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases.	Class 14 - Jewels and bijouterie, wrist watches, watches, buttonings, ties pins, tie fasteners. Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, trunks, bags of canvas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, rucksacks, briefcases of documents, briefcases, walters, door telephone calling cards, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas. Class 25 - Articles of clothing, the learning, ¬ternos¬ under standard, ¬ternos¬, costume by night, jackets, leather jackets, fur coats of sheep, jackets leather of sheep, blouses, coats, overcoats, capes of rain, social pants, trousers, shorts, ¬sudetres¬, shirts, bath clothes, vest, slips, necktes, belts, braces, neckerchiefs, gloves, tights, stockings, footwear, shoes, alparcatas, slippers, boots and hats. Class 35 - Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Retail services in connection with fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jewelty, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tallored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vosts, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, footwear, shoes, sneakers, slippers, boots and hat wear.	Bed linen, bedspreads, bed sheets, bed pads, bed blankets, comforters, pillow cases, pillow shams, bath linen, towels, washing mits, washcloths, fabric bath mats, textile wall hangings, upholstery, fabrics, curtains, flannel, table linens, table cloths not of paper, table mats not of paper, textile place mats, table napkins not of paper, kitchen towels.	Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attache cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas.	Jewelry, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips	Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as change and straps.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, carcians and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditions, gels and lotions, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	GOODS/SERVICES

Lyewear, namely prescription and non-prescription eyeglasses and sunglasses, and accessories, namely, cases and straps.	9	Registered	28/09/2008	4959703	24/10/2005	4959703	China (People's	YUEHAN WAWEITUOSI
Dress designing, design services (packaging); design of interior decor.	42	Registered	07/03/2012	9149853	25/02/2011	9149853	China (People's	JOHN VARVATOS
Dressmaking; leather working; custom fashioning of fur, shoe staining; alteration (clothing); quilting; applying finishes to textiles.	40	Registered	07/03/2012	9149870	25/02/2011	9149870	China (People's	JOHN VARVATOS
Carpets; rugs; reed mats; bath mats; wallpaper.	27	Registered	07/12/2010	7743108	09/10/2009	7743108		JOHN VARVATOS
Unwrought or semi-wrought precious metals; boxes of precious metal; jewelry; watches.	14	Registered	14/01/2011	7743110	09/10/2009	7743110	China (People's	JOHN VARVATOS
Eyeglasses; eyeglasses (according to doctor's prescriptions); eyeglasses (no doctor's prescriptions); sunglasses; eyeglass accessories; cases for eyeglasses; eyeglass cords.	9	Registered	28/09/2008	4959706	24/10/2005	4959706	China (People's	JOHN VARVATOS
Cosmetics, including fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodoramts, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body	w	Registered	18/03/2010	878866	01/08/2008	831587	Chile	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear	25	Registered	06/07/2016	1211807	09/09/2015	1169901	Chile	JOHN VARVATOS
Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and accessories such as chains and straps.	9	Registered	15/02/2007	1242282	01/08/2006	738567	Chile	JOHN VARVATOS
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	3	Registered	06/10/2011	4797	06/10/2011	4797	Caribbean Netherlands(B onaire, St Eustatius, Saba)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Clothing, footwear, headgear.	25	Registered	16/02/2012	5371	16/02/2012	5371	Caribbean Netherlands(B onaire, St Eustatius, Saba)	JOHN VARVATOS
Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglasses cases and eye wear accessories, such as chains and straps.	9	Registered	06/10/2011	4798	06/10/2011	4798	Caribbean Netherlands(B onaire, St Eustatius, Saba)	JOHN VARVATOS
Perfumes, colognes, deodorams and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gel and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions.	3	Registered	06/05/2014	877213	26/04/2011	1525052	Canada	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, body and facial soaps, body washes.	3	Registered	20/07/2011	802473	01/08/2008	1405954	Canada	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Class 3 - Perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions. Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks attaché cases, breifcases, wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, leather fols, umbrellas. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearlings, blouses, coats, corecoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts—suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear namely, shoes, boots, slippers and sandals. Class 35 - Head wear namely, hats and caps.	3 18 25 35	Registered	28/10/2009	751458	19/05/2000	1059781	Canada	JOHN VARVATOS
GOODS/SERVICES K	CLASS	STATUS	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	APP. DATE	APP. NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	Design Only (Peace Sign Chin Logo)	BOOTLEG JOHN VARVATOS Chin	BOOTLEG JOHN VAR VATOS (& Chin Winged Design)	BOOTLEG JOHN VARVATOS (& Chin Winged Design)	BOOTLEG JOHN VAR VATOS (& Chin Design)	BOOTLEG JOHN VARVATOS (& Chin Design)	BOOTLEG JOHN VARVATOS (& Design)	TRADEMARK
China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	COUNTRY
14831378	14831377	18975272	26454545	26454544	26454543	26454541	26454540	26454539	APP. NO.
21/07/2014	21/07/2014	25/01/2016	18/09/2017	18/09/2017	18/09/2017	18/09/2017	18/09/2017	18/09/2017	APP: DATE
		18975272 07							REG. NO.
		07/06/2018							REG. DATE
Published	Pending	Registered	Allow to Lapse	Allow to Lapse	Allow to Lapse	Allow to Lapse	Allow to Lapse	Allow to Lapse	STATUS
25 C	18 L	18 [1] fc	I. Cc bi	9. 35 po 5;	25 C st	9.35 po	25 C st w sr sr	I. Cc bi	CLASS
Clothing; tailored suits; suits; tuxedos; jackets; leather jackets; shearling coats; shearling jackets; shearling vests; blouses; coats; overcoats ;raincoats; trousers; pams; shorts; sweaters; shirts; bathing suits; undershirts; ties; belts; suspenders; searves; gloves; hostery; boot shoes; moccasins; sneakers; slippers; footwear, head wear.	Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, umbrellas.	Leather, unworked or semi-worked; bags; traveling trunks; traveling bags; garment bags for travel; trunks [luggage]; handbags; suitcases; wallets; briefcases; attaché cases; backpacks; key cases; cases, of leather or leatherboard; furniture (leather trimmings for -); laces (leather -); umbrellas; parasols; walking sticks; clothing for pets; gut for making sausages.	Luggage, trunks, suicases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, messenger bags; tolietry bags sold empty; travel bags, leather briefcase-type portfolios; billfolds; wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, umbrellas; leather, unworked or semi-worked; furniture coverings of leather; laces (leather -); umbrellas; canes; harness for animals.	Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; sales promotion for others; provision of an on-line marketplace for buyers and sellets of goods and services; marketing; assistance (business management -); personnel recruitment; relocation services for businesses; computer databases (systemization of information into-); accounting; rental of vending machines; sponsorship search; rental of sales displays; retail or wholesale services for pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies.	Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, headgear, namely, hats, caps and skull caps; chasubles; sashes for wear; caps (shower-); sleep masks; hairdressing capes; wedding dress.	Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; sales promotion for others; provision of an on-line marketplace for buyers and sellets of goods and services; marketing; assistance (business management -); personnel recruitment; relocation services for businesses; computer databases (systemization of information into -); accounting; rental of vending machines; sponsorship search; rental of sales displays; retail or wholesale services for pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies.	Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, headgear, namely, hats, caps and skull caps; chasubles; sashes for wear; caps (shower-); sleep masks; hairdressing capes; wedding dress.	Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, messenger bags; toiletry bags sold empty; travel bags; leather briefcase-type portfolios; billfolds; wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, umbrellas; leather, butworked or semi-worked; furniture coverings of leather; laces (leather -); umbrellas; canes; harness for animal unworked or semi-worked; furniture coverings of leather; laces (leather -); umbrellas; canes; harness for animal unworked or semi-worked; furniture coverings of leather; laces (leather -); umbrellas; canes; harness for animal unworked or semi-worked; furniture coverings of leather; laces (leather -); umbrellas; canes; harness for animal unworked or semi-worked; furniture coverings of leather; laces (leather -); umbrellas; canes; harness for animal unworked; furniture coverings of leather; laces (leather -); umbrellas; canes; harness for animal unworked; furniture coverings of leather; laces (leather -); umbrellas; canes; harness for animal unworked; furniture coverings of leather; laces (leather -); umbrellas; canes; harness for animal unworked; furniture coverings of leather; laces (leather -); umbrellas; canes; harness for animal unworked; harness for animal unwor	GOODS/SERVICES

JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	TRADEMARK
China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	COUNTRY
9149954	9149955	4959707	14831376	14831376A	APP. NO.
25/02/2011	25/02/2011	24/10/2005	21/07/2014	21/07/2014	APP. BATE
9149954	9149955	4959707	14831376	14831376A	REG, NO.
07/03/2012	07/03/2012	28/03/2009	14/11/2016	28/09/2015	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
16	11	3	35	35	CLASS
Paper; primed publications; stationery; pen; writing instruments; writing paper; cardboard; bookbinding materials; advertisement bulletin boards of paper and cardboard, photograph and autograph albums; announcement cards; bags of paper or plastic for household packing use; bibs of paper, autograph books; anddress books; appointment books; history textbooks; calendars; cardboard labels; catalogs; printed charts; embroidery design patterns; engravings; envelopes; folders; business forms, order forms; greeting cards, magazines, newspapers, pamphlets; newsletters; photographs; pictures; portraits; postcards; address plates; address stamps; adhesive tapes for stationery or household purposes; bookmarks; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; paint brushes; plastic wrap; printing type; printing blocks; pencil cases; posters, paper binders; leather files.	Lighters; gas lighters; lamps; shades; light bulbs; lamtems; electric cookware for household use; lighting apparatus and installation; cooking grills; rotisseries; electric blankets; fireplaces; electric fans; coolers for household purposes; shower; bath fixtures; bathtubs; sanitary equipment; fireplace andirons; heaters for household purposes.	Perfumes, colognes, deodorams and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions.	Advertising; advertising by mail order; business information; business management and organization consultancy; commercial administration of the goods and services of others; commercial information and advice for consumers [consumer advice shop]; distribution of samples; demonstration of goods on communication media for retail purposes; demonstration of goods; direct mail advertising; dissemination ofb advertising matter; import-export agencies; information agencies (commercial-); marketing; organization of exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes; on-line advertising on a computer network; organization of fashion shows; for promotional purposes; presentation of goods on communication media for retail purposes; providing business information via a web site; providing online market for purchase of goods and services; publicity; radio advertising; shop window dressing; television advertising; updating of advertising material.	Advertising: advertising by mail order; business information; business management and organization consultancy; commercial administration of the goods and services of others; commercial information and advertising consumers [consumer advice shop]; distribution of samples; demonstration of goods on communication media for retail purposes; demonstration of goods, direct mail advertising; dissemination of advertising match import-export agencies; information agencies (commercial-); marketing; organization of exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes; on-line advertising on a computer network; organization of fashion shows for promotional purposes; presentation of goods on communication media for retail purposes; providing busings information via a web site; providing online market for purchase of goods and services; publicity; radio advertising; shop window dressing; television advertising; updating of advertising material.	GOODSSERVICES

JOI	JOI	JOI	JOJ	JOI	JOE	
JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic) 9149952	China (People's Republic) 9149953	COUNTRY
7743107	9149871	4959705	7743109	9149952	9149953	APP. NO.
09/10/2009	25/02/2011	24/10/2005	09/10/2009	25/02/2011	25/02/2011	APP. DATE
7743107	9149871	4959705	7743109	9149952	9149953	REG. NO.
14/01/2011	07/03/2012	28/08/2011	07/12/2010	07/08/2012	07/03/2012	REG, DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
35	28	25	24	20	18	CLASS
Advertising, demonstration of goods; distribution of samples; presentation of goods for the retail purposes via telecommunication media; business information agency; organization of exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes; organization of trade fairs for commercial or advertising purposes; marketing research; marketing analysis; cost price analysis; import and export agency; sales promotion (for others); procurement services for other (purchasing goods and services for other businesses); personnel management consultancy; relocation services for businesses; compilation of information into computer databases; rental of photocopying machines; computer data entry services; issuing invoices; data search in computer (for others); accounting, rental of vending machines; searching of sponsorship.	Games: toys; playing cards; golf bags, with or without wheels; body rehabilitation apparatus; gloves for games; bags especially designed for skis and surfboards; ornaments for Christmas trees, except illumination articles and confectionery; fishing tackle; skis; skis poles; ski bindings; tennis rackets; skates; roller skates; fishing rods; golf clubs; hockey sticks; luges; swimming webs (flippers); appliances for gymnastics.	Clothing; suits for ladies; suits; tuxedo; jacket (clothing); leather jacket (clothing); cashmere; woolen jacket (clothing), woolen clothing; blouse; outer wear; overcoat; raincoat; long pants; pants; short pants; pullover; shirts; swimming suits; bath robes; underwear; briefs; neckties; belts (clothing); braces for clothing; scarves; gloves (clothing); socks; footwear; hats; boots; shoes; soft slippers; sports shoes; slippers.	Textile materials; labels [cloth]; wall hangings of textile; felt; bath towels; face towels; towels of textile; tissues of textile for removing make-up; bed linen, bed blankets; bed canopies; bed covers; bed pads; bed sheets; bed skirts; bed spreads; comforters; feather beds; pillow covers; pillow shams; pillowcases; silk bed blankets; table cloths not of paper; table linen not of paper; toilet gloves; marabouts [cloth]; flags [not of paper]; shrouds.	Furniture; containers, not of metal [storage, transport]; picture frames; bamboo and wood handicraft products; works of art, of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; products of unworked or semi-worked horn, tooth or shell; display boards; beds for household pets; cushions; woven timber blinds [furniture]; cabinet work; corks for bottles; woven articles of bamboo (not including hats, mattings, mattresses); woven articles of straw white (not including shoes, hats, mattings, mattresses); palm fiber including palm fiber boxes (not including mattings, mattresses); woven articles of straw (not including hats, matrings, mattresses); lacquer work artware; artware made of feather or animal hair, cork artware; wheat straw artware; clay molded artware; fiberglass reinforced plastic artware; resinous artware; decorations of plastic for foodstuffs; nesting boxes for household pets; furniture fittings, not of metal; fittings, not of netal (window); clothing hanging hooks; pillows; camping sleeping bags.	Leather, unworked or semi-worked; pocket wallets; handbags; furniture coverings of leather; shoulder belts [straps], of leather; animal skins; walking sticks; whips; gut for making sausages; umbrellas; parasols; imitative leather cases; leather bed sheet; leather cushion; check wallets (made of leather); passport wallets (cleather); help looxes of leather; leather leads; straps of leather (saddlery); leather thongs; leather thead; trimmings of leather furniture; tool bags of leather (empty); bags (envelopes, pouches) of leather for packaging; bands of leather, valves of leather; boxes of leather board; cases of leather or leather board; key cases (leather wares) A hamess traces; stirrup leathers; coin purses; cardholders; school bags; school satchels; backpacks; shopping bags; bags for climbers; bags for campers; beach bags; traveling bags; valises; haversacks; garment bags for travel; trunks; bags for sports, leather mattress; leather nat.	GOODSSERVICES

China (People's Republic) 37369321	China (People's Republic) 37369322 09/04/2019		China (People's Republic) 26454547	China (People's Republic) 264	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	coe
37369321			26454547	264	lic)	public)	Republic)	s Republic)	COUNTRY
	09/04/2			26454546	26454542	4959704	4959702	6891918	APP. NO.
09/04/2019	019		18/09/2017	18/09/2017	18/09/2017	24/10/2005	24/10/2005	11/08/2008	APP. DATE
						4959704 21	4959702 28	6891918 07	REG. NO.
			Re	Re	Re	21/05/2009	28/03/2009	07/05/2010	REG. DATE
Refused 35		Refused 1	Refused and Allow to	Refused and Allow to 25	Refused and Allow to Lapse	Registered 25	Registered 3	Registered 3	STATUS
					Lug cas bill unv				CIASS
sneakers, slippers, headgear, namely, hats, caps and skull caps; chasubles; sashes for wear; caps (shower-); sleep masks; hairdressing capes; wedding dress. Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; sales promotion for others; provision of an on-line marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services; marketing; assistance (business management-); personnel recruitment; relocation services for businesses; computer databases (systemization of information into-); accounting; rental of vending marketplaces for businesses; computer databases (systemization of wholesale continues).	billiolds; wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, umbrellas; leather, unworked or semi-worked; furniture coverings of leather; laces (leather-); umbrellas; canes; harness for animals. Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ites, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, boots, shoes, moccasins, undershirts, undershorts, ites, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, boots, shoes, moccasins, undershirts, undershorts, reaches the care can defull came chasalbles; safes for wear cans (shower-) sleen); accounting; rental of vending machines; sponsorship search; rental of sales displays; retail or wholesale services for pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies. Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, messenger bags; toiletry bags sold empty; travel bags; leather briefcase-type portfolios;	Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; sales promotion for others; provision of an on-line marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services; marketing; assistance (business management -); personnel recruitment; relocation services for businesses; computer databases (systemization of information into -	Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, headgear, namely, hats, caps and skull caps; chasubles; sashes for wear, caps (shower -); sleep masks; hairdressing capes; wedding dress.	Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, bricfcases, messenger bags; tolletry bags sold empty; travel bags; leather bricfcase-type portfolios; billfolds; wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, umbrellas; leather, unworked or semi-worked; furniture coverings of leather, laces (leather-); umbrellas; canes; harness for animals.	Clothing, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vess blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, bathrobes, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, headgear, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers.			

Colombia 13.171.148 2407.2015 24.6.28 00.002.007 Registered 18.25.20 Colombia 13.170.774 NO.2015 24.6.28 00.002.007 Registered 19.25.20 Colombia 13.170.774 NO.2015 25.0.26.20 25.20.20.007 Registered 19.25.20 Colombia 13.170.774 NO.2015 25.0.26.20 25.20.20.20.007 Registered 29.25.20.20.007 Registered 29.25.20.20.20.007 Registered 29.25.20.20.007 Registered 29.25.20.20.20.007 Registered 29.25.20.20.20.007 Registered 29.25.20.20.20.20.007 Registered 29.25.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	TRADEMARK
APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS 13/05/2014 504.946 31/10/2014 Registered 18/25/35 24/07/2015 534.678 05/05/2016 Registered 3 22/06/2006 336.985 06/08/2007 Registered 9 14/08/2008 372.817 23/02/2014 Registered 3 18/07/2013 49/0.887 11/04/2014 Registered 3 27/07/2006 165725 31/01/2007 Registered 9	Costa Rica	Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	COUNTRY
MATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS 504.946 31/10/2014 Registered 18 25 35 534.678 05/05/2016 Registered 3 356.985 06/08/2007 Registered 9 487.496 27/02/2014 Registered 9 372.817 23/02/2009 Registered 3 14 18 25 165725 31/01/2007 Registered 9	2006-0006640	13.170.769	08.084.728	13.170.774	06,060,883	15.171.148	14.102.680	APP. NO.
### STATUS CLASS						24/07/2015	13/05/2014	APP BATE
Registered 18 25 35 Registered 9 Registered 3 Registered 25 Registered 9 Registered 9								REG. NO.
CLASS 18 25 35 14 18 25 35 25	31/01/2007	11/04/2014	23/02/2009	27/02/2014	06/08/2007	05/05/2016	31/10/2014	REG. DATE
	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suiteases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsædtataché cases, briefeases, waltets, calling card cases, key cases, leather ky fots, umbrellas controlled cases, briefeases, waltets, calling card cases, key cases, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling was sto blouses, coats overcoats, antinoota, truncers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing jackets, shearling was blouses, coats overcoats, antinoota, truncers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing coats, shearling was blouses, coats, overcoats, maneous, truncers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing coats, shearling sands, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scanves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmeter, shearling coats, shearling glackets, shearling coats, shearling glackets, shearling coats, shearling glackets, shearling coats, shearling glackets, shearling, to know, both c							35	ASS
REEL: 007495 FRAME: 0	Frames for ophthalmic glasses, singlasses, reading glasses; cases for glasses, and accessories such as chains and cords.	Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, head wear, footwear.	Cosmetics to know fragrances, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal, creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, creams and lotions after shave, hair shampoo, conditioner, dust and body powders, soaps facial and body, body bath.	Class 14 - Jewelry, namely warches, bracelets, necklaces, and cufflinks. Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather shopping bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, bricfcases, wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, leather key chains, umbrellas. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiety, footowear, head wear, footwear. Class 35 - Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames, sunglasses; reading glasses, eyeglass after-shave creams and lotions, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trusers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear.	Ophthalmic lenses frames, sunglasses; reading glasses; cases goggles glasses and accessories such as belts and chains.	03 Int. Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes		

Class 3 - Cosmetics, Especially perfumery articles, colognes, perfumes, Deodorams, Amiperspirants, as well as essential oils for personal use, face creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, hair shampoos, Conditioners, Gels and lotions, body powders, Powders, Body and face soaps, body lotions. Class 25 - Clothes, especially suits made-to-order, suits, smokings, jackets, leather jackets, fur coats, fur jackets, fur waistocats, smocks, coats, overcoats, rain coats, trousers, long trousers, shorts, sweaters, shirts, t-shirts, swimming suits, undershirts, underpants, tres, belts, suspenders, scarves, mufflers, gloves, hosiery, socks, footwear, shoes, canvas shoes, carpet slippers, wellington boots and headwear.	3 25	Registered	24/02/2004	261160	13/05/2003	191564	Czech Republic	JOHN VARVATOS
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	ω	Registered	07/08/2008	76368	07/08/2008	76368	Cyprus, Republic of	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Ophthalmic eyeglass frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases.	9	Registered	03/07/2006	72648	03/07/2006	72648	Cyprus, Republic of	JOHN VARVATOS
Fragrances, perfames, colognes, deodorams and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	w	Registered	09/02/2009	13968	06/02/2009	D900067	Curacao	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Clothing, footwear, headgear.	25	Registered	09/01/2012	15611	18/11/2011	D110475	Curacao	JOHN VARVATOS
Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglasses cases and eyewear accessories, such as chains and straps.	9	Registered	24/07/2006	12220	30/05/2006	D600320	Curacao	JOHN VARVATOS
Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorams and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	ယ	Registered	31/07/2015	17670	31/07/2015	D150320	Curacao	JOHN VARVATOS
Clothing, footwear, headgear.	25	Registered	16/03/2009	Z20080791	16/04/2008	Z20080791A	Croatia	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)
Cosmetic products namely fragrances, cologne water, perfumes, deodorants, tollet products against sweating, essential oil for personal use, cream and lotions for skin, cream, gels and lotions for shaving, cream and lotions for use after shaving, shampoos for hair, balms, powder and talc for body, soaps for body and face, products for washing body.	ω	Registered	02/07/2009	Z20081726	04/08/2008	Z20081726A	Croatia	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Class 3 - Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear.	3 25	Registered	16/03/2009	Z20080790	16/04/2008	Z20080790A	Croatia	JOHN VARVATOS
Cosmetics, namely, fragrances, colognes, perfumes, deodorams, antiperspirants, for personal use, essential oils, creams and lotions for skin cream shaving, gels, lotions, creams and aftershave lotions, hair, shampoo, conditioner, body powder, body and facial soaps, body rinse.	ω	Registered	10/07/2009	192320	04/08/2008	2008-0007577	Costa Rica	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Class 3 - Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorams and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tack, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 25 - Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts bathing suits, undershirts, 1 shirts, ites, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	3 25	Registered	12/11/2015	247921	17/07/2015	2015-0006814	Costa Rica	JOHN VARVATOS
GOODS/SERVICES	CLASS	STATUS	REG, DATE	REG. NO.	APP BATE	APP. NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	3
RVATOS	RVATOS	RVATOS	RVATOS	RVATOS	RVATOS	RVATOS	RVATOS	RVATOS	RVATOS	RVATOS	TRADEMARK
Ecuador	Ecuador	Ecuador	Ecuador	Ecuador	Ecuador	Ecuador	Dominican Republic	Dominican Republic	Dominican Republic	Czech Republic	COUNTRY
202912	IEPI-2015-32580	143585	IEPI-2015-32579	IEPI-2015-32575	171209	143586	08/38768	2015-21239	06/54207	461458	APP. NO.
01/08/2008	27/07/2015	14/04/2004	27/07/2015	27/07/2015	25/05/2006	14/04/2004	12/11/2008	10/07/2015	08/08/2006	12/08/2008	APP DATE
4883-09	8616-17	31251-04	4442-16	5696-16	2563-07	31252-04	172284		157027	302709	REG. NO.
19/12/2008	12/06/2017	19/07/2004	23/02/2016	23/02/2016	07/05/2007	02/08/2004	30/01/2009		31/10/2006	30/12/2008	REG DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	STATUS
ယ	35	25	18	14	ω	ယ	ιμ	3 25	9	3	CLASS
Cosmetic mainly fragances, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, cream for face, and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, creams for after razor blade and lotions, shampoo for the hair, conditioners, powder for body and talc, soap pair body and facial soaps.	Retail services in connection with fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorams and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jeetlery, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tallored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	Dress, specially costume made custom, suits, dinner jackets, jackets, leather jackets, coats than wiper, jackets than wiper, vests than wiper, blouses, coats, raincoats, fallow deer, trousers, pants, ~pantaloncillos~, shirts, gloves, hosiety, underwear, socks, tights, footwear, shoes, moccasins, slippers, boots and headwear.	Luggage, bags of canvas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, rucksacks, messenger bags, briefcases, wallets, key cases, leather pouches.	Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips.	Cosmetic mainly fragances, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, cream for face, and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, creams for after razor blade and lotions, shampoo for the hair, conditioners, powder for body and tale, soap pair body and facial soaps.	Cosmetic, specially fragances, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirant, essential oils for personal use, creams and skin lotion, shaving creams, gel and lotions, creams and lotions for after shaving, shampoo for the hair, conditioners, gel and lotions, powder and body tale, soaps for face and body, baths for body.	Cosmetics namely fraance, colognes, perfumes, deodorams, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Class 3 - Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirams, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 25 - Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accesories, such as changed and straps.		COODISSERVICES RK AME: 0407

Hoops for spectacles, ophthalmological, spectacles for sun, spectacles for read; cases for spectacles, and fittings for spectacles, as chain and cords.
Class 3 - Cosmetics namely, fragrances, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirant, essential oils for personal use, creams and skin lotion, shaving creams, gels and lotions, creams and lotions for after razor blade, shampoos for hair, conditioners, body tale, body soaps, and facial, body rinses. Class 9 - Hoops for spectacles, ophthalmological, spectacles for sun, spectacles for read; cases for spectacles, and fittings for spectacles, spectacles are clear and cords. Class 14 - Jewelry specific watches bracelets necklaces and -mancornas Class 25 - Garment namely suits of tailoring costume tuxedo jackets leather jackets vests than hides blouses coat mannly coat impermeable bottoms shorts bags shirts swinnwear t-shirts pants ties belts tiebacks scarves gloves stockings shoes caps. Class 35 - Retail store services that present perfume colognes fragrances deodorant and anti- perspirants essemials oils for use personnel creams and lotions for the skin preparations of protection solar creams razor blade gels and lotions creams and lotions for aftershave eyeglasses trade mark for spectacles ophthalmic; sunglasses; reading glasses; boxes of eyeglasses; tunks sutcases sutfale bags travel bags for apparel purses than leather purses backpacks portfolios walters walters purses befolia-chan leather umbrellas; apparel namely costume custom costume tuxedos jackets leather jackets coats than sheep skin yestes than sheep skin sheep ski
Cosmetics, mainly fragances, colognes, perfumes, deodoramts for personal use, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, creams and skin lotion, shaving creams, cosmetic jellies and lotions for cosmetic purposes, creams and after-shave lotions, shampoos, conditioners for the hair, powder and body tale, soaps for body and face, liquid body soap.
Class 3 - Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 25 - Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hostery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.
Frames for sunglasses; cases for lenses and spectacles and fittings for spectacles, namely chains
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps and body washes.
Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vets, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, footwear, shoes, sneakers slippers, boots and hat wear.
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, cream and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditione gels and lotions, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.
ASS

Class 3 - Cosmetics, mainly fragances, colognes, perfumes, deodorants for personal use, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, creams and skin lotion, shaving creams, cosmetic jellies and lotions for cosmetic purposes, creams and after-shave lotions, shampoos, conditioners for the hair, powder and body talc, soaps for body and face, liquid body soap. Class 9 - Frames than pince-nez ophthalmic; sunglasses; pince-nez; cases for lenses and spectacles and fittings for spectacles, namely chains than pince-nez and pince-nez cords. Class 25 - Clothing.	3 9	Registered	15/02/2010	M20261	20/01/2009	51582/03	Georgia	JOHN VARVATOS
Cosmetics; tolletries; fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gel and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair care preparations, shampoo, conditioners, body powder, talc, body and facial cleansers, soaps, body washes.	ယ	Registered	01/08/2016	5288525	01/04/2016	15288525	European Union (Communiy)	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)
Class 9 - Hoops for spectacles, ophthalmological, spectacles for sun, spectacles for read; cases for spectacles, as chain and cords. Class 18 - Trunks suitcases suitcases duffle bags travel bags for apparel purses than leather purses rucksacks portfolios wallets purses keyfobs leather key fobs umbrellas. Class 25 - Apparel namely costume custom costume tuxedos jackets leather jackets coats than sheep skin jackets than sheep skin vests than sheep skin blouses coats coveralls rainwear bottoms shorts sweater shirts suits of bañ or undershirts pams ties belts suspenders scarves gloves stockings shoes of boot moccasins trainers slippers footwear garments for head.	45918	Registered	21/01/2009	6831473	15/04/2008	6831473	European Union (Community)	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)
Cosmetics namely fragrances colognes perfume deodorant anti-perspirants oils essential for use personal creams and skin lotion creams razor blade gels and lotions creams and lotions for after razor blade shampoo for hair conditioners powders and tales for body facial soaps and for body baths for body.	ω	Registered	30/08/2011	9906124	19/04/2011	9906124	European Union (Community)	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)
Cosmetics namely fragances colognes perfume deodorant anti-perspirants oils essential for use personal creams and skin lotion creams razor blade gels and lotions creams and lotions for after razor blade shampoo for hair conditioners powders and tales for body facial soaps and for body baths for body.	3	Registered	20/11/2009	7135676	05/08/2008	7135676	European Union (Community)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Class 3 - Cosmetics namely fragrances colognes perfume deodorant anti-perspirants oils essential for use personal creams and skin lotion creams razor blade gels and lotions creams and lotions for after razor blade shampoo for hair conditioners powders and tales for body facial soaps and for body baths for body. Class 14 - Jewelly specific watches bracelets necklaces and -manormas Class 18 - Suitcases trunks suitcases duffle bags suitcarriers for travel leather bags for making procurement handbags saddlebags portfolios waller wallets purses for cards for credit fobs leather key fobs umbrellas. Class 24 - Bed linen, bedspreads, bed sheets, bed pads, bed blankets, comforters, pillow cases, pillow shams, bath linens, towels, washing mits, washclotts, fabric bath mats, textile wall hangings, upholstery fabrics, curtains, flannel, table linens, table cloths not of paper, table mats not of paper, textile place mats, table napkins not of paper, kitchen towels, textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers; all included in class 24. Class 25 - Clothing, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling. Class 35 - Goods retail services, including items such as shaving supplies, jewelry, sunglasses and protective sun glasses, watches and clocks, higgage, small items made of leather, and products made from linen.	3 14 18 24 25 35	Registered	04/02/2002	1624246	21/04/2000	1624246	European Union (Communiy)	JOHN VARVATOS
GOODISSERVICES	CLASS	STATUS	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	APP. DATE	APP. NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK JOHN VARVATOS	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS Registered	CLASS 9	GOODNS/SERVICES CHOUSEhold applicant booking use exclusive of trademark at any sizes, colours, types and forms of lettering. Affinds, combination of colours and law than ~aplicarla~ or ~fijarla~ in products that supporting and in receptacles that containing of tyle that household applicant estimate more convenient. frames for pince-nez LL contrained in the contraction of the contraction o
JOHN VARVATOS	Guatemala	200604299	31/05/2006	148554	13/04/2007	Registered	9	e-nez chain
JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	Guatemala	200806522	05/08/2008	162008	27/02/2009	Registered	(J)	Costmetics such as fragrance cologne, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, creams and skin lotions, creams, lotions and gels to shave, creams and lotions aftershave, hair shampoo, acondicionades, dust, and body powder, soaps, body and face, liquid soap for bath.
JOHN VARVATOS	Honduras	37820-15	24/09/2015	136,762	10/05/2016	Registered	3	Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after- shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes.
JOHN VARVATOS	Honduras	20101-2006	30/05/2006	105.577	04/07/2008	Registered	9	Hoops for pince-nez ophthalmic; spectacles for sun; spectacles for read; cases for lenses and fittings for spectacles, as chain and belts.
JOHN VARVATOS	Honduras	37821-15	24/09/2015	136.76	10/05/2016	Registered	25	Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.
JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	Honduras	27013-2008	05/08/2008	107.702	30/12/2008	Registered	3	Cosmetics, namely, fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorams, antiperspirams, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.
Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	Hong Kong	302993095	12/05/2014	302993095	12/05/2014	Registered	18 25 35	Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, stearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ites, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, boot shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, footwear, head wear. Class 35 - Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas, clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear. Clothing, footwear, headgear.
JOHN VARATOS ARTISAN	Hong Kong	301173951	04/08/2008	301173951	04/08/2008	Registered	ယ	Cosmetics, fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorams, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.
JOHN VARVATOS	Hong Kong	300788013	29/12/2006	300788013	29/12/2006	Registered	9	Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as chains and straps.

JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Iceland	Iceland	Iceland	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	COUNTRY
2642/2008	V0097358	1646/2006	200500997AA	303487771	APP. NO.
05/08/2008	14/07/2015	29/05/2006	18/12/2002	29/07/2015	APP, DATE
960/2008	V0097358	750/2006	200500997AA	303487771	REG. NO.
01/09/2008	31/12/2015	28/07/2006	18/12/2002	20/04/2016	REG, BATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
3	3 25	9	3 14 18 24 25	35	CLASS
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Class 3 - Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial scaps, body washes. Class 25 - Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as chains and straps.	Class 3 - Cosmetics, fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, gels and lotions, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes; bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, hair lotions; dentiffices. Class 14 - Jewelry, watches, clocks and cuff-links, tie pins and tie clips; precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments. Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attache case, credit card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas; leather and imitations of leather, and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; parasols and walking sticks; whips, hamess and saddlery. Class 24 - Bed linen, bedspreads, bed sheets, bed pads, bed blankets, comforters, pillow cases, pillow shams, bath linens, table linens, table cloths not of paper, table mats not of paper, kitchen towels; textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Class 25 - Clothing, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling.	Retail services in connection with fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin cream\$ and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jewelty, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Tousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ites, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	GOODSSERVICES

JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	TRADEMARK
India	India	India	India	India	COUNTRY
1676802	1719933	3124016	1441467	2751216	APP, NO.
16/04/2008	11/08/2008	12/11/2015	30/03/2006	06/06/2014	APP, DATE
1676802	41-0367248		1441467		REG. NO
16/04/2008	01/08/2016		30/03/2006		REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Published	Registered	Pending	STATUS
25	3	9 14 18 35	3 25	18 25 35	CLASS
Clothing, footwear, headgear	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Class 9 - Ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music. Class 14 - Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips. Class 18 - Luggage, bags of canwas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, nucksacks, messenger bags, briefcases, wallets, key cases, leather pouches. Class 35 - Retail services in connection with fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorams and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, to shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	Class 3 - Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin cream and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, affershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, gels and lotions, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vets, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pams shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ites, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, footwear, shoes, sneakers, slippers, boots and hat wear.	Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsack lattache cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling by jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trouserts, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, boot shoes, moccasins, sneaker shippers, footwear, head wear. Class 35 - Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases; luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas; clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ttes, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear.	

	25	Registered	05/05/2004	164827	04/06/2003	164827	Israel	JOHN VARVATOS
Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as chains and straps.	9	Registered	11/11/2007	190443	25/05/2006	190443	Israel	JOHN VARVATOS
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, gels and lotions, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	ω	Registered	05/05/2004	164825	04/06/2003	164825	Israel	JOHN VARVATOS
Clothing, footwear, headgear.	25	Registered	19/01/2010	IDM000233322	08/05/2007	D00 2007 014207	Indonesia	VARVATOS
Clothing, footwear, headgear.	25	Registered	25/01/2012	IDM000346501	28/04/2008	D002008015194	Indonesia	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	ω	Registered	16/01/2012	IDM000345641	18/11/2008	D00 2008 041133	Indonesia	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods namely, toiletries, jewelry, eyeglasses and sunglasses, watches and clocks, luggage, small leather goods, and linen products.	35	Registered	22/12/2005	IDM000058989	19/05/2004	R00 2014 7745	Indonesia	JOHN VARVATOS
Ready-made clothing namely: men's/women's clothing, batik, moslem clothing for men'women, sportswear, children's and babies' clothing, coats, rain coats, jackets, vests, pams/short pams, underwear for men'women, gym suits/gym clothes, swim suits/bathing trunks, house dress, pajamas, T-shirts, shirts, singlets, under skirts, corsets, brassieres, suspenders, scarves, white covering a Moslem woman's head and body cloak worn at prayer, hats, cloth for covering Moslem's woman head, hoods, shirts, tie, belts, socks, gloves, all kind of shoes and sandals, sandal's shoes, slippers, shoe soles.	25	Registered	29/07/2003	IDM000378016	19/07/2002	R00 2012 011048	Indonesia	JOHN VARVATOS
Bed linen, bedspreads, bed sheets, bed pads, bed blankets, comforters, pillow cases, pillow shams, bath linen, towels, washing mitts, washcloths, textile wall hangings, upholstery fabrics, curtains, flannel, table linens, table cloths not of paper, table mats not of paper, textile place mats, table napkins not of paper, kitchen towels.	24	Registered	22/12/2005	IDM000059059	19/05/2004	R00 2014 7753	Indonesia	JOHN VARVATOS
Glass and plastic beverageware; dimnerware; coaster (not of paper or linen); paper plates; paper cups candlesticks not of precious metal.	21	Registered	19/07/2012	IDM000059058	19/05/2004	R00 2014 7751	Indonesia	JOHN VARVATOS
Pillows, outdoor furniture, living room furniture; bedroom furniture; furniture, namely wall units; furniture tables; bookcases and picture frames.	20	Registered	22/12/2005	IDM000059057	19/05/2004	R00 2014 7749	Indonesia	JOHN VARVATOS
Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather shopping bags, handbags, knapsacks, 8 attache cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, leather key chains, umbrellas.	18	Registered	22/12/2005	IDM000059056	19/05/2004	R00 2014 7742	Indonesia	JOHN VARVATOS
	14	Registered	22/12/2005	IDM000059055	19/05/2004	R00 2014 7743	Indonesia	JOHN VARVATOS
Spectacles, namely eyeglasses and sunglasses, and accessor	9	Registered	22/12/2005	IDM000058988	19/05/2004	R00 2014 7747	Indonesia	JOHN VARVATOS
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, sacreams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body was	ω	Registered	25/11/2005	IDM000056777	26/04/2004	R00 2014 6567	Indonesia	JOHN VARVATOS
CLASS GOODS/SER		STATUS	REG, DATE	REG. NO.	APP. DATE	APP. NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

JOHN VARVATOS	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	TRADEMARK
Japan	Japan	Jamaica	Jamaica	Jamaica	Israel	COUNTRY
2008-1678	2014-038951	53005	67669	48798	213819	APP. NO.
15/01/2008	16/05/2014	14/11/2008	17/07/2015	15/06/2006	03/08/2008	APP, DATE
5154768	5751871	53005		48798	213819	REG. NO.
25/07/2008	20/03/2015	14/11/2008		15/06/2006	03/06/2010	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	STATUS
9	18 25 35	ω.	3 25	9	w	CLASS
Eyewear, namely eyeglasses and sunglasses; eyewear accessories, namely eyeglass and sunglass cases, chains and straps.	Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, unabrellas; Bags and the like, pouches and the like, vanity cases (not fitted); industrial packaging containers of leather, handbag frames; purse frames. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ites, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, boot shoes, moccasins, sneakers, shippers, footwear, head wear, garters, sock suspenders, suspenders (braces); waistbands; masquerade costumes; clothes for sports, boots for sports. Class 35 - Retail store services featuring huggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, umbrellas; clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, truxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershirts, sundershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiety, head wear, and footwear, retail services or wholesale services for personal articles.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Class 3 - Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tate, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 25 - Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	Opthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as chair and straps.	Cosmetics, namely, fragrance, colognes, perfumes, doedorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use. skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	GOODS/SERVICES

JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Japan	Japan	Japan	COUNTRY
2008-063952	2001-087341	2000-044767	APP. NO.
04/08/2008	27/09/2001	26/04/2000	APP, DATE
5216137	4588700	4507417	REG. NO.
19/03/2009	26/07/2002	21/09/2001	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
3	3 14 18 24 25 27 35	3 14 18 24 25 27 35	CIASS
Perfumes, colognes, deodorants, antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lothings, affershave creams and lotions, conditioners, body powder and tale, and other cosmetics and toiletnes, essential oils for personal use, and other perfumeries, fragrances and incenses, hair shampoo, body and facial soaps, body washes, and other soaps and detergents	Class 3 - Essential oils, other perfumery and incenses, perfumes, eau de colognes, deodorants, antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, other cosmetics and toletries. Class 14 - Jewelry and their imitations, clocks/watches, cuff links, tie pins, tie clips, other trinkets leather key rings. Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, gamest bags for travel, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, other bags and the like, wallets (not of precious metal), calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, other pouches and the like, umbrellas. Class 24 - Bedspreads, bed sheets, bed pads, blankets, comforters, pillow cases, pillow shams, bath towels, face towels, face washing towels, kitchen towels of textile, other towels, mittens for bath use, dish washing cloths, textile wall hangings, upholstery, textile chair covers, curtains, table cloths, table mats (not of paper), fabric table napkins, dish cloths. Class 25 - Tailored auits, other suits, tuxedos, leather jackets, other jackets, clothing of shearing, blouses, overcoats, raincoats, other coats, trousers, short pants, sweaters and the like, shirts and the like, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, other underwear, ties, scarves, gloves, socks and stockings, hats and caps, other clothing, belts, bands, suspenders, footwear. Class 27 - Textile floor mats, fabric bath mats. Class 35 - Providing information concerning sale of clothing, toiletries, jewelry, watches/clocks, luggage, small leather goods and linen products, providing information concerning sale of other commodities.	Class 3 - Essential oils, other perfumery and incenses, perfumes, eau de colognes, deodorants, amtiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, affershave creams and lotions, other cosmetics and toiletries. Class 14 - Jewelry and their imitations, clockswatches, cuff links, tie pins, tie clips, other trinkets leather key rings. Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, gamest bags for travel, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, other bags and the like, wallets (not of precious metal), calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, other pouches and the like, umbrellas. Class 24 - Bedspreads, bed sheets, bed pads, blankets, comforters, pillow cases, pillow shams, bath towels, face towels, face washing towels, kitchen towels of textile, other towels, mittens for bath use, dish washing cloths, textile wall hangings, upholstery, textile chair covers, curtains, table cloths, table mats (not of paper), fabric table napkins, dish cloths. Class 25 - Taliored suits, other coats, trousers, short pants, sweaters and the like, shirts and the like, bathing suits, undershorts, other underwear, ties, scarves, gloves, socks and stockings, hats and caps, other clothing, belts, bands, suspenders, footwear. Class 27 - Textile floor mats, fabric bath mats. Class 35 - Providing information concerning sale of clothing, toiletries, jewelry, watches/clocks, luggage, small leather goods and linen products, providing information concerning sale of other commodities" sses, bed and table covers erials for covering existing floors; wall hangings (non-textile). istration; office functions.	

Design Only (Peace Sign Korea, R Logo)	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo) Korea, R	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design) Kazakhstan	JOHN VARVATOS Kazakhsian ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS Kazakhstan	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN Jordan	JOHN VARVATOS Jordan	JOHN VARVATOS Jordan	JOHN VARVATOS Jordan	JOHN VARVATOS Jordan	JOHN VARVATOS Jordan	JOHN VARVATOS Jordan	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	TRADEMARK
Korea, Republic of 4	Korea, Republic of 4					1			1	1	1	1	2	COUNTRY
40-2008-0039769	40-2008-0039768	42778	42777	44148	45747	104959 2	142382	104958	142381	142380	142379	104957	2008-028933	APP. NO.
12/08/2008	12/08/2008	16/04/2008	16/04/2008	06/08/2008	19/01/2009	28/01/2009	02/09/2015	28/01/2009	02/09/2015	02/09/2015	02/09/2015	28/01/2009	14/04/2008	APP. DATE
40-798165	40-791082	30136	30135	30937	31518	104959	142382	104958	142381	142380	142379	104957	5296800	REG. NO.
18/08/2009	04/06/2009	15/10/2009	15/10/2009	15/01/2010	15/03/2010	28/01/2009	02/09/2015	28/01/2009	02/09/2015	02/09/2015	02/09/2015	28/01/2009	22/01/2010	REG, DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
25	18	3 25	25	ω	9	3	35	25	18	14	9	3	25	CLASS
Neckties; leather belts {clothing}; sock suspenders; stocking suspenders; scarves; winter gloves; ; socks; stockings; shoes *; athletic footwear; slippers; boots; caps (headwear); sun visons; top hats.	Travelling trunks; trunks; suitcases; duffel bags; garment bags for travel; shopping bags made of skin; handbags; backpacks; attache cases; briefcases; purses; business card cases; leather key chains; umbrellas.	Class 3 - Cosmetics, namely fragrances substances, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, anti feather -cnupantist-, essential oils for personal usings, creams and lotions for skin, creams, gels and shaving lotions, creams and after shaving lotions, shampoos for hair, air conditioners, hygienic powder for bodies and tale, soaps for personal and bodies, compositions for washing bodies.	Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Cosmetic preparations, namely, aromatic substances, cologne, perfumes, deodorants, tools toilet against sweating, essential oils for personal usings, lotions and creams for skin, creams, lotions and gel for shaving, creams and after shaving lotions, shampoos for hair, air conditioners, powder and talc toilet for bodies, soaps for personal and bodies, preparations for washing bodies	Frames for ophthalmologic points; sun protection glasses; glasses for readings; spectacle cases, and also accessories for points, such as straps and chains.	creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, affershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners,	Retail services in connection with fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tallored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pams, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	Clothing, footwear and headgear.	Luggage, bags of canvas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, rucksacks, messenger bags, briefcases, wallets, key cases, leather pouches.	Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips.	Ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use. So creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Tailored suits, other suits, tuxedos, leather jackets, other jackets, clothing of shearing, blouses, overcoats, raincoats, other coats, trousers, short pams, sweaters and the like, shirts and the like, bathing suits, undershirts undershorts, other underwear, ties, scarves, gloves, socks and stockings, hats and caps, other clothing, belts, bands, suspenders, footwear.	GOODS/SERVICES K

JOHN VARVATOS	VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Kuwait	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	COUNTRY
74389	40-2001-0044948	40-2008-0018414	40-2008-0039767	40-2008-0039770	40-2011-0022891	40-2008-0039073	41-2015-0037993	40-2007-0058014	40-2008-0039765	40-2008-0039771	40-2006-0063967	40-2004-0014793	APP NO.
27/12/2005	12/10/2001	16/04/2008	12/08/2008	12/08/2008	27/04/2011	07/08/2008	11/08/2015	12/11/2007	12/08/2008	12/08/2008	18/12/2006	01/04/2004	APP DATE
63447	40-530332	40-775274	40-791079	40-791080	40-910520	40-795617	41-367248	756773	40-791078	40-791081	40-718282	40-638952	REG. NO.
27/12/2005	16/09/2002	09/01/2009	04/06/2009	04/06/2009	16/03/2012	20/07/2009	01/08/2016	12/08/2008	04/06/2009	04/06/2009	25/07/2007	14/11/2005	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
(J3	25	25	18	14	3	3	35	25	18	14	9	3	CLASS
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin cream and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, gels and lotions, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Leather shoes; Anoraks for exercises; Jackets; Sweaters; Tshirts; Socks; Caps (headwear); Waterproof clothing; Leather belts {clothing}; Mufflers (clothing).	Clothing; footwear, caps (headwear).	Travelling trunks; trunks; suitcases; duffel bags; garment bags for travel; shopping bags made of skin; handbags; backpacks; attache cases; briefcases; purses; business card cases; leather key chains; umbrellas.	Jewelry; wristwatches; clocks; cuff links; tie pins of precious metal; tie clips of precious metal.	Perfumes; deodorants for personal use; essential oils for personal use; skin creams; skin lotions; shaving creams; shaving gels; shaving lotions; after-shave creams; after-shave lotions.	Balms for household purposes, balms for personal use [perfumes], balms for automobiles, eau de cologne [cologne water], perfumes, deodorams for personal use, antiperspirants, essential oils of citron, skin creams, skin lotions, shaving creams, shaving gels, shaving lotions, after shave creams, after shave lotions, shampoos, hair conditioners, body powders, talcum powder, for tollet use, bath soaps, cosmetic soaps, body washes.	Retail services in connection with fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jewelly, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pams, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	Suits: tuxedos; Jackets; leather jackets; long coats; half-length coats; overcoats; top coats; vests; blouses; rain coats; trousers; pants; blue jeans; shorts; sweaters; aloha shirts; ; undeeshirts; sweat shirts; sport shirts; chirts; bathing suits; underpants; neckties; leather belts {clothing}; sock suspenders; stocking suspenders; scarves; wniter gloves; socks; stockings; underwear; shoes; athletic footwear; slippers; boots; caps (headwear); sun visors; top hats.	Travelling trunks; trunks; suitcases; duffel bags; garment bags for travel; shopping bags made of skin; handbass backpacks; attache cases; briefcases; purses; business card cases; leather key chains; umbrellas.	Jewelry; wristwatches; clocks; cuff links; tie pins of precious metal; tie clips of precious metal.	Eyeglass frames; sunglasses; ; eyeglasses; eyeglass cases; chains for spectacles.	Aromatic preparations, not for medical purposes; ; perfumes; deodorants for personal use; essential oils of cited skin creams; skin lotions; shaving creams; shaving lotions; after-shave creams; after-shave lotions; shampoose hair conditioners; hair gel, hair lotions; talcum powder for tollet use; bath soap; cosmetic soaps.	GOODS/SERVICES

JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Кутgyz Republic	Kuwait	Kuwait	Kuwait	COUNTRY
20120582.3	97447	74390	77992	APP, NO,
13/11/2012	26/08/2008	27/12/2005	24/06/2006	APP. DATE
12248 30	83975 20	61731	64622 24	REG. NO.
30/11/2013	26/08/2008	27/12/2005	24/06/2006	REG, DATE
Registered	Registered 3	Registered	Registered 9	STATUS
දුර 3 9 25 35 Ch 10 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		25 Ci sh w sii		CLASS
Class 3 - Perfumes, perfumes; colognes; aromatic substances; deodorams and tools toilet against sweating; essential oils for personal usings; creams and lotions for skin; sun-protecting tools; creams for shaving; gels and lotions; creams and after shaving lotions. Class 9 - Glasses; frames for ophthalmic points; sun protection glasses; glasses for readings; spectacle cases. Class 9 - Clothing, namely suits, cross-linked on order, suits, tuxedos, jackets, jackets, leather coats/ jackets, woolen mantle/coat, woolen jackets/ jackets, leather coats/ jackets, trousers, pants, underpants, cowards, shorts, sweater, shirts, shirts, bathing suits, t-shirts (underwear linen), cowards (underwear linen), ties, belts [clothing], suspenders, neck scarves, gloves, hostery, wares, headgear, clothing. Class 35 - Services shops on retail sale products perfumery, spirits, cologne, aromatic substances, deodorants and means toilet against sweating, oils ester for personal usings, creams and lotion for skin, sun means, cream for shaving, gels and lotions, creams and after shaving lotion, points, frames for ophthalmic points, points sun, glasses for readings and cases for points, clothing, namely costumes, -cumrax on order, costumes, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets/jackets, woolen mantle/ coat, woolen jackets/spotes, bothes, bothes, belts [clothing], suspenders, searfs cervical, gloves, knitted products, hostery products, headwear and clothing.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps and body washes.	Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vets, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, footwear, shoes, sneakers, slippers, boots and hat wear.	Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as charand straps.	GOODS/SERVICES

JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	TRADEMARK
Lebanon Macau	Lebanon	Куrgyz Republic	COUNTRY
5748 N/35043	97706	20120583.3	APP. NO.
01/04/2008	26/04/2004	13/11/2012	APP DATE
119032 N/35043	97706	12249	REG. NO.
28/10/2008	26/04/2004	30/11/2013	REG. DATE
Registered Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
3 3	3 25	3 9 25 35	CLASS
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes. Cosmetics material talc, body and facial soaps, body washes. Cosmetics material talc, body and facial soaps, body washes. Cosmetics material talc, body and facial soaps, body washes. Cosmetics and lotions for the skin, shaving creams, gels and lotions, creams and after-shave lotions, latir shampoos, conditioner, powder - of - talc, soaps for the look and body, bath gels.	Class 3 - Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin cream and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, gels and lotions, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes. Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vets, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, footwear, shoes, sneakers, slippers, boots and hat wear.	Class 3 - Perfumes, perfumes; colognes; aromatic substances; deodorants and tools toilet against sweating; essential oils for personal usings; creams and lotions for skin; sun-protecting tools; creams for shaving; gels allotions, creams and after shaving lotions. Class 9 - Glasses; frames for ophthalmic points; sun protection glasses; glasses for readings; spectacle cases. A Class 9 - Clothing, namely suits, cross-linked on order, suits, tuxedos, jackets, jackets, leather coats/ jackets woolen mantle/coat, woolen jackets/ jackets, woolen waistcoats, blouses, mantle, jackets, coat, raincoats, trousers, pants, underpants, cowards, shorts, sweater, shirts, shirts, bathing suits, r-shirts (underwear linen), tecs, belts [clothing], suspenders, neck scarves, gloves, hosiery,tyjorunonocoffinae, wares, headgear, clothing. Class 3 - Services shops on retail sale products perfumery, spirits, cologne, aromatic substances, deodorants and means toilet against sweating, oils ester for personal usings, creams and lotion for skin, sun means, cream for shaving, gels and lotions, creams and after shaving lotion, points, frames for ophthalmic points, points sun, glasses for readings and cases for points, clothing, namely costumes,cmarrax on order, costumes, nucedos, jackets, jackets, leather jackets, woolen mantle/ coat, woolen jackets, blouse, mantle, jackets, coat, coat, trousers, pants, underpants, cowards, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing costumes, reshirts (lower linen), cowards (lower linen), ties, belts [clothing], suspenders, scarfs cervical, gloves, knitted products, hosiery products, hosiery products, hosiery products, hosiery products, hosiery products, leadwear and clothing.	GOODSSERVICES

JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Macau	Macau	Мәсан	COUNTRY
3007232	2015061496	2010008545	8000807	3007233	N/37907	N/35045	N/35044	APP. NO.
16/06/2003	16/07/2015	14/05/2010	15/01/2008	16/06/2003	05/08/2008	01/04/2008	01/04/2008	APP BATE
3007232		2010008545		3007233	N/37907	N/35045	N/35044	REG. NO
16/06/2003	16/07/2015	14/05/2010	23/05/2011	07/08/2006	02/02/2009	02/02/2009	02/02/2009	REG. DATE
Registered	·	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
25	18	14	9 1	3	ω	25	\$	CIASS
Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershorts, tues, belts (clothing), suspenders, scarves, gloves (clothing), hostery, socks, footwear, those stockers eithware hours and har users.	Luggage, bags of canvas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, rucksacks, messenger bags, briefcases, wallets, key cases, leather pouches.	Jewelry, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips.	Eyewear, namely eyeglasses and sunglasses; eyewear accessories, namely eyeglass and sunglass cases, chains and straps.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antipenspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, gels and lotions, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Cosmetics namely fragrances, waters - of - cologne, perfumes, deodorants, anti - transpirant, essential oils for personal use, creams and lotions for the skin, shaving creams, gels and lotions, creams and after-shave lotions, hair shampoos, conditioner, powder - of - tale, soaps for the look and body, bath gels.	Clothing, footwear, headgear for wear.	Scientific other than medical, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring acquipment for use in testing the performance and efficiency of power plant equipment, and the control, distribution, transformation, adjustment and command of electrical equipment and electrical energy control, connection and distribution panels, low tension current, namely, and electrical energy control, connection and distribution panels, low tension electrical equipment optical relays used for the protection and control of electrical energy power supply, inspection, measurement and management systems and associated software; apparatus and instruments for conducting, distributing, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electric current; apparatus for recording, transmitting, reproducing or processing sound or images; blank magnetic recording media, sound recording, transmitting, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electric current; apparatus, namely, mechanisms for pre-payment apparatus, namely, mechanisms and supervision of steam turbines, steam operated programs for the remote protection, control, management and supervision of steam turbines, steam operated power generators, hydraulic turbines, electricity generators, gas operated power generation, transmission and distribution of electric power, to manage generation, transmission and distribution of electric power and to supervise power plants and power networks; computer peripherals; electric batteries; sensors, namely, wheel passage detection sensors, timing sensors; electric wires; electric relays; protective diving suits, gloves and masks; clothing for protective eyeglasses, protective gloves for industrial use, protective helmets, protective face masks not for medical purpose; spectacles being optics; optical goods, namely, optical lenses, optical readers, optical reflecto	GOODSSERVICES

JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Malaysia	Malaysia	COUNTRY
633644	633643	794363	633642	1485768	1485767	1485763	8015287	2015061499	APP. NO.
10/12/2003	10/12/2003	14/07/2006	10/12/2003	14/05/2014	14/05/2014	14/05/2014	04/08/2008	16/07/2015	APP. DATE
832647	832646	946239	832645	1470539	1483188	1470538	8015287	2015061499	REG. NO.
25/05/2004	25/05/2004	28/07/2006	25/05/2004	16/07/2014	26/09/2014	16/07/2014	04/08/2008	16/07/2015	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
18	14	9	3	ω G	25	18	ယ	35	CLASS
Leather and imitations of leather and goods made from these materials not included in other classes; animal skins. trunks and valises; umbrella, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harnesses and ~talabarteria~, comprising baggages, trunks, suitcases.	Precious materials and their alloys and articles of precious metals or plated with these materials, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological instruments and chronometric instruments, comprising clocks for watch strap, clocks.	Skeletons ophthalmic for spectacles or lenses; spectacles or eyeglasses sun, spectacles or lenses for play; cases for spectacles or lenses and accessories for all kinds of spectacles or lenses, as chains and cords.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for use in laundries; abrasive preparations and for cleaning, polishing and washing; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; comprising fragances.	Supply services and sales for third parties [supply than goods and services for other businesses], and the following goods: perfumery, colognes, fragrances, decodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, creams and skin lotion, sun-screening preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, creams and lotions for affershave, eyeglasses, spectacles, frames than eyeglasses ophthalmic; spectacles and spectacles for sun; spectacles for read; cases for spectacles and spectacles, tutakes, suitcases hand-held, travelling bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, carry-on bags, nucksacks, attache cases, portfolios (articles than leather], wallets, purses telephonic (wallets), key cases, cases and leather key holders; umbrella; clothing, namely, suits, suits of wearing, tuxedos, bags for wear, bags of leather, bags shear, vests shear, blouses, jackets, coats, rainwear, casual trousers, pants, boards shorts, sweater, shirts, swimwear, t-shirts, pants, ties, belts (garments than garment), braces, scarves, gives (clothing), garments than legwear, articles of headgear, and footwear.	Clothing, namely, suits, suits of wearing, tuxedos, bags for wear, bags of leather, bags shear, vests shear, blouses, jackets, coats, rainwear, bottoms -casuales-, pants, boards shorts, sweater, shirts, suits of bafi or, t-shirts, -calzonsillos-, ties, belts (garments than garment), suspenders, scarves, gives (clothing), garments than legwear, boots, moccasins, sports shoes, tennis, slippers, footwear, articles of headgear.	Luggage, trunks, suitcases hand-held, travelling bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, carry-on bags, rucksacks, attache cases, portfolios [articles than -marroqueria-], wallets, purses telephonic (wallets), key cases, cases and leather key holders, umbrella.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Retailing services relating to fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, trames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, uxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, tes, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	GOODSSERVICES

JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	COUNTRY
928204	952523	1394163	633645	586035	APP. NO.
21/04/2008	04/08/2008	18/07/2013	10/12/2003	30/01/2003	APP. DATE
1044001	1085003	1407994	832648	822899	REG. NO.
30/05/2008	17/02/2009	29/10/2013	25/05/2004	27/02/2004	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
3 25	3	35	25	24	CLASS
Class 3 - Soaps; perfumery, essential oils, hair lotions; dentifrices; comprising cosmetics namely fragances, colognes; perfumes; deodorants; anti perspirants; essential oils for personal use; skin creams and lotions; creams, ge you and before shavinglotions; creams and lotions for after razor blade; shampoos; conditioners; powders and body tale, soaps for face and body, goods for cleaning of body, namely soap liquid for body and soap at forma than gel for body. Class 25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Soaps; perfumery, essential oils, hair lotions; dentifrices; comprising cosmetics namely fragances, colognes; perfumes; deodorams; anti perspirams, essential oils for personal use; skin oreans and lotions; creams, ge you and before shavinglotions; creams and lotions for after razor blade; shampoos; conditioners; powders and body tale, soaps for face and body, goods for cleaning of body, namely soap liquid for body and soap in the form of gel for body.	Services for sale to constant repetition [intermediations commercial] relating to: perfumery, colognes, fragrand deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, creams and skin lotion, sun-screening preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, creams and lotions for aftershave, eyeglasses, spectacles, frames than eyeglasses ophthalmic; glasses and spectacles for sun, spectacles for read; cases for spectacles and spectacles; clothing, namely suits of tailoring, suits, tuxedo, jackers, leather jackers, coats than hides and wool, jackers than hides and wool, vests than hides and wool, bouses, coats, topcoats, waterproof coats, bottoms broad, pants, boards shorts, sweater, shirts, swimwear [swim suits], undershirts, pants heaters, ties, belts, braces, wraps, gloves, garments than legwear, headgear for wear, and footwear.	Apparel, footwear, headgear for wear, comprising costume tailors, suits of wearing, tuxedos, bags for wear, bot leather, bags shear, vests shear, blouses, jackets, coats, rainwear, bottoms casuales pants, trousers.	Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bedding and than table, comprising clothing of bed, comforters, sheets, throws, ridge tiles, duvets, cushion covers, covers or coverings borderings for cushions, clothing of bath.	GOODS/SERVICES

Opithalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as chair and straps.	9	Registered	13/09/2007	764824	09/03/2007	764824	New Zealand	JOHN VARVATOS
Cosmetics including fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodoramts, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, gels and lotions, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes.	(_J)	Registered	07/10/2004	680178	05/06/2003	680178	New Zealand	JOHN VARVATOS
Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, leather jackets, embrellas. Class 25 - Clothing namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling yests, blouses, coats, overcoats, trincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, boot shoes, noccasins, sneakers slippers, footwear, headwear. Class 35 - Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deoderants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attache cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas, clothing namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, ratincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, headwear.	18 25 35	Registered	18/11/2014	998077	16/05/2014	998077	New Zealand	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)
Class 3 - Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorams and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powded and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 9 - Ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CLE featuring music. Class 14 - Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips. Class 18 - Luggage, bags of canvas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, nucksacks, messengbags, briefcases, wallers, key cases, leather pouches. Class 25 - Cloting, namely tailored suits, suits, tuvedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, shippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear. Class 35 - Retail services in connection with fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, frame sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, lewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, ite pins, ite clips, Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, betting jackets, shearling yests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, tiets, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	3 9 14 18 25 35	Pending			04/08/2015	169171	Morecco	JOHN VARVATOS
GOODS/SERVICES	CLASS	STATUS	REG, DATE	REG. NO.	APP. DATE	APP. NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK
	7	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	9 3000000000000000000000000000000000000	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	**************************************			000000000000000000000000000000000000000

TRANDIANINK COUNTRY WAPP.NO. APP.NO. A									
RK COUNTRY APP. NO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS NORWAY 201508793 13407/2015 28596.5 22.02/2016 Registered 3 2.5 NORWAY 2008/9613 04/08/2008 24899.2 05/12/2008 Registered 3 3 Oman 53726 28/09/2008 53726 19/08/2009 Registered 3 3 Oman 53727 28/09/2008 53728 29/12/2009 Registered 25 Pakistan 256410 07/10/2008 25727 11/08/2009 Registered 25 Pakistan 393928 24/07/2015 393925 24/07/2015 Registered 3 Pakistan 393928 24/07/2015 393928 24/07/2015 Registered 18 Pakistan 293929 24/07/2015 256409 07/10/2008 Registered 15 Pakistan 393929 24/07/2015 256409 07/10/2008 Registered 15 Pakistan 293929	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Ç	Registered	26/03/2009	263702	26/03/2009	263702	Pakistan	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
RADEMARIK COUNTRY APP. NO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS RVATOS Norway 201508793 13/07/2015 285965 22/02/2016 Registered 3 25 RVATOS Norway 200809613 04/08/2008 248992 05/12/2008 Registered 3 25 RVATOS Oman 53726 28/09/2008 53726 19/08/2009 Registered 3 3 RVATOS Oman 53727 28/09/2008 53727 11/08/2009 Registered 25 RVATOS Pakistan 256410 07/10/2008 53728 29/12/2009 Registered 25 RVATOS Pakistan 293925 24/07/2015 393926 24/07/2015 Registered 3 RVATOS Pakistan 393928 24/07/2015 393928 24/07/2015 Registered 3 RVATOS Pakistan 393928 24/07/2015 393928 24/07/2015 Registered 14 RVATOS Pakistan	Retail services in connection with fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, Jackets, leather jackets, shearling goats, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hostery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	35	Pending			24/07/2015	393929	Pakistan	JOHN VARVATOS
RADENIARK COUNTRY APP. NO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS RVATOS Nonvay 201508793 13/07/2015 285965 22/02/2016 Registered 3 25 RVATOS Nonvay 2008/09613 04/08/2008 248992 05/12/2008 Registered 3 RVATOS Oman 53726 28/09/2008 53727 11/08/2009 Registered 3 RVATOS Oman 53728 28/09/2008 53727 11/08/2009 Registered 25 RVATOS Pakistan 25410 07/10/2008 53728 29/12/2009 Registered 25 RVATOS Pakistan 259326 24/07/2015 393926 24/07/2015 Registered 3 RVATOS Pakistan 393928 24/07/2015 393928 24/07/2015 Registered 3	Clothing, footwear, headgear.	25	Registered	07/10/2008	256409	07/10/2008	256409	Pakistan	JOHN VARVATOS
RADEMARK COUNTRY APP. NO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS RVATOS Norway 201508793 13/07/2015 285965 22/02/2016 Registered 3 25 RVATOS Norway 2008/09613 04/08/2008 248992 05/12/2008 Registered 3 RVATOS Oman 53726 28/09/2008 53726 19/08/2009 Registered 3 RVATOS Oman 53727 28/09/2008 53727 11/08/2009 Registered 25 RVATOS Pakistan 239325 24/07/2015 256410 07/10/2008 256410 07/10/2015 Registered 3 RVATOS Pakistan 293926 24/07/2015 393926 24/07/2015 Registered 9	Luggage, bags of canvas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, rucksacks, messenger bags, bnefcases, wallets, key cases, leather pouches.	18	Registered	24/07/2015	393928	24/07/2015	393928	Pakistan	JOHN VARVATOS
RADEMARK COUNTRY APP. NO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS RVATOS Norway 201508793 13/07/2015 285965 22/02/2016 Registered 3 25 RVATOS Norway 2008/09613 04/08/2008 248992 05/12/2008 Registered 3 RVATOS Oman 53726 28/09/2008 53726 19/08/2009 Registered 3 RVATOS Oman 53727 28/09/2008 53727 11/08/2009 Registered 25 RVATOS Oman 53728 28/09/2008 53727 11/08/2009 Registered 25 RVATOS Pakistan 256410 07/10/2008 256410 07/10/2008 Registered 3 RVATOS Pakistan 256410 07/10/2015 24/07/2015 Registered 3	Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips.	14	Registered	24/07/2015	393926	24/07/2015	393926	Pakistan	JOHN VARVATOS
RADEMARIK COUNTRY APP. NO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE \$TATUS CLASS RVATOS Norway 201508793 13/07/2015 285965 22/02/2016 Registered 3 25 RVATOS Norway 2008/09613 04/08/2008 248992 05/12/2008 Registered 3 RVATOS Oman 53726 28/09/2008 53726 19/08/2009 Registered 3 RVATOS Oman 53727 28/09/2008 53727 11/08/2009 Registered 25 RVATOS Oman 53728 28/09/2008 53728 29/12/2009 Registered 25 RVATOS Palástan 256410 07/10/2008 256410 07/10/2008 Registered 3	Ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre- recorded CDs featuring music.	9	Registered	24/07/2015	393925	24/07/2015	393925	Pakistan	JOHN VARVATOS
IADEMIARK COUNTRY APP: NO. APP: DATE REG. NO. REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS RVATOS Norway 201508793 13/07/2015 285965 22/02/2016 Registered 3 25 RVATOS Norway 200809613 04/08/2008 248992 05/12/2008 Registered 3 RVATOS Oman 53726 28/09/2008 53726 19/08/2009 Registered 3 RVATOS Oman 53727 28/09/2008 53728 29/12/2009 Registered 25 RVATOS Oman 53728 28/09/2008 53728 29/12/2009 Registered 25	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	_S	Registered	07/10/2008	256410	07/10/2008	256410	Pakistan	JOHN VARVATOS
RK COUNTRY APP. NO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS Norway 201508793 13/07/2015 285965 22/02/2016 Registered 3 25 Norway 200809613 04/08/2008 248992 05/12/2008 Registered 3 Oman 53726 28/09/2008 53726 19/08/2009 Registered 3 Oman 53727 28/09/2008 53727 11/08/2009 Registered 25	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	ယ	Registered	29/12/2009	53728	28/09/2008	53728	Oman	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
RK COUNTRY APP. NO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS Norway 201508793 13/07/2015 285965 22/02/2016 Registered 3 25 Norway 200809613 04/08/2008 248992 05/12/2008 Registered 3 Oman 53726 28/09/2008 53726 19/08/2009 Registered 3	Clothing, footwear, headgear.	25	Registered	11/08/2009	53727	28/09/2008	53727	Oman	JOHN VARVATOS
ADEMARK COUNTRY APP. NO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS RVATOS Norway 201508793 13/07/2015 285965 22/02/2016 Registered 3 25 RVATOS Norway 2008/09613 04/08/2008 248992 05/12/2008 Registered 3	Cosmetics specifically, perfumes, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, anti-sweating materials, essential oils for personal use, cream and suntan lotion, creams and lotion Almighty shaving creams and lotion after shaving, hair shampoo, hair conditioners, body powders and powdered tale for use in cosmetics, soap for the face and body lotions for the body.	(s)	Registered	19/08/2009	53726	28/09/2008	53726	Oman	JOHN VARVATOS
RK CQUNTRY APP.NO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS Norway 201508793 13/07/2015 285965 22/02/2016 Registered 3 25	Cosmetic, namely perfume, cologne, perfumery, deodorants, anti perspirants, ethereal oils for personal use, slan creams and lotions, shaving cream, jellies and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talcum, body and face soaps, body washing.	ω	Registered	05/12/2008	248992	04/08/2008	200809613	Norway	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
COUNTRY APP. NO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. BATE STATUS CLASS	Class 3 - Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powden and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 25 - Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	3 25	Registered	22/02/2016	285965	13/07/2015	201508793	Norway	JOHN VARVATOS
		CLAS	STATUS	REG, DATE	REG. NO.	APP. BATE	APP, NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	TRADEMARK
Panama	Panama	Panama	Panama	Panama	COUNTRY
173702-01	226736-01	151884-01	246137-01	232500-01	APP. NO.
11/08/2008	08/10/2013	14/06/2006	10/12/2015	05/06/2014	APP DATE
173702	226736-01	151884	246137-01	232500-01	REG NO.
11/08/2008	08/10/2013	14/06/2006	10/12/2015	07/01/2015	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
ယ	14 18 25 35	9	3	18 25 35	CLASS
Cosmetic namely fragances, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, anti perspirants, essential oils for personal use, creams and skin lotion, gels, lotions and creams for shaving, lotions and creams for after shaving, hair shampoos, conditioners, powders and body tale, facial soaps and for body, products for washing body. 03 cosmetic namely fragances, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, anti perspirants, essential oils for personal use, creams and skin lotion, gels, lotions and creams for shaving, lotions and creams for after shaving, hair shampoos, conditioners, powders and body tale, facial soaps and for body, products for washing body.	Class 14 - Jewellery, namely, clocks, bracelets, necklaces, cufflinks. Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, canvas bags, purses than garment for travel, leather shopping bags, handbags, rucksacks, portfolios, -meletines-, wallets, wallets, casings for cards telephonic, cases for cards for affairs, cases for credit cards, key cases, leather key holders, umbrellas. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, costume custom, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, coats woollen, jackets woollen, woollen vests, blouses, coats, overcoat, rainwear, -pantaloncillos-, trousers, boards shorts, sweaters, shirts, swimwear, undershirts, pants, ites, belts, braces, scarves, gloves, tights, footwear, beadgear, footwear. Class 25 - Retail store services featuring perfinnes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames, sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases, clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearl ing jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, rainceats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear.	Hoops for pince-nez ophthalmic; pince-nez for sun; silver grain for read; cases for lenses and fittings for pince-nez by example chain and belts.	Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, canvas bags, purses than garment for travel, leather bags handbags, rucksacks, portfolios, suitcases, wallets wallets, case for cards for call, key cases, leather key holder umbrellas. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, costume custom, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, fur coats than sheep, fur jackets than sheep, waistcoats than sheep skin, blouses, coats, topcoats, rainwear, dress trousers, tousers, bords, shorts, sweaters, shirts, suits of bañ or, undershirts, pants, ties, belts, belts, braces, scarves, gloves, tights, half-book shorts, sweaters, shirts, suits of bañ or, undershirts, pants, ties, belts, braces, scarves, gloves, tights, half-book moccasins, trainers, slippers, footwear, headgear. Class 35 - Retail store services that present perfume, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, creams and skin hotion, preparations for sum protection, shaving creams, gels and lotions, creams and after-shave lotions, glasses, frames than eyeglasses ophthalmic, sunglasses, reading glasses; cases for lenses; huggage, trunks, suitcases, -catternashilleteras, case for cards for calls, key cascs, leather key holders, umbrellas; clothing, namely, costume custom, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, far coats than sheep, waistcoats than leather sheep than leather, blouses, coats, topcoats, trainwear, dress trousers, trousers, boards shorts, sweaters, shirts, suits of bañ or, undershirts, pants, ties, belts, braces, scarves, gloves, socks, headgear; and footwear.	

Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS		JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	TRADEMARK
Peru	Paraguay	Paraguay	Paraguay	Paraguay	Paraguay	Paraguay	Panama	COUNTRY
575226-14	1533697	1533695	1533696	1533693	1533694	1533690	226735-01	APP NO.
15/05/2014	30/07/2015	30/07/2015	30/07/2015	30/07/2015	30/07/2015	30/07/2015	08/10/2013	APP DATE
8965	437.514	437.512	437.513	437.51	437.511	436.931	226735	REG. NO.
25/09/2014	03/02/2017	03/02/2017	03/02/2017	03/02/2017	03/02/2017	20/01/2017	08/10/2013	REG, DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
18 25 35 P O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	35 a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	25 S	18 L	14 J	9 C	3 8. F	25 w	CLASS
Class 18 - Luggage, trunks [luggage], suitcases hand-held, kitbags/purses than canvas, suitcarriers, leather bags, handbags, nucksacks/saddlebags, attache cases, portfolios [items than leather], wallets, purses for cards for presentation and than calls, key cases, fobs made than leather, umbrellas. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, jackets made of leather; coats, jackets and vests, all made of sheepskin or lamb; blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, swimsuits [swimsuits], inner shirt, internal short, ties, bells [clothing], suspenders, searves, gloves [clothing], swimsuits [swimsuits], inner shirt, internal short, ties, bells [clothing], suspenders, scarves, gloves [clothing], losiery, shoes type boots, loafers, sneakers, slippers, footwear, headgear. Class 35 - Presentation of products and grouping in benefit of third parties of perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants [toiletries], essential oils for personal use, creams and lotions, sunscreen (containing preparations), creams, shaving gels and lotions, creams and aftershave lotions, quevedos (lenses) quevedos ophthalmic frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, cases for quevedos, luggage, trunks [luggage], hand bags, backpacks / saddle bags, briefcases, portfolios [leatherware], wallets, card cases [portfolio], key cases, leather key chains, umbrellas, clothing, a namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, jackets made of leather, coats, jackets and vests, all made of sheepskin or lamb, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, pants, shorts, shorts, sweaters, shirts, swimsuits [swimsuits], imer shirt, internal short, tie, belt [clothing], suspenders, scarves, gloves [clothing], hosiery, headgear, footwear provided by retailers.	Retail services in connection with fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jewelty, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, it epins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiety, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	Luggage, bags of canvas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, rucksacks, messenger bags, bnefcases, wallets, key cases, leather pouches.	Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips.	Ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre- recorded CDs featuring music.	Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Clothing, namely, costume custom, suits, tuxedos, ~chanquetas~, leather jackets, coats woollen, jackets woollen woollen vests, blouses, coats, overcoat, rainwear, ~pantaloncillos~, trousers, boards shorts, sweaters, shirts, swimwear, undershirts, ~calzoncilos~, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, stockings, footwear, headgear; footwear.	GOODSSERVICES

Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Registered 3	27/10/2011	4-2011-007753	01/07/2011	4-2011-007753	Philippines	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trouser, pants, jeans, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, head wear namely, hats and caps.	Registered 25	27/10/2011	4-2011-007752	01/07/2011	4-2011-007752	Philippines	JOHN VARVATOS
Eyewear, namely eyeglasses and sunglasses; eyewear accessories, namely eyeglass and sunglass cases, chains and straps.	Registered 9	07/11/2014	4/2014/006380	21/05/2014	4/2014/006380	Philippines	JOHN VARVATOS
Perfumes; colognes; deodorants; antiperspirants; essential oils for personal use; skin creams and lotions; sun screen preparations; shaving creams, gel and lotions; aftershave creams and lotions.	Registered 3	27/10/2011	4-2011-007754	01/07/2011	4-2011-007754	Philippines	JOHN VARVATOS
Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, jackets made of leather; coats, jackets and vests, all made of sheepskin or lamb, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, underpams, shorts, sweaters, shirts, swinsuits [swinsuits], inner shirt, internal short, ties, belts [clothing], suspenders, scarves, gloves [clothing], hosiety (clothing de-), headgear; footwear.	Registered 25	04/03/2014	208341	01/08/2013	541752-13	Peru	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)
Cosmetics, namely, fragrances, colognes, perfumes, deodorams, antiperspirams, essential oils for personal use, creams and lotions; cream, shaving gel and lotion; creams and aftershave lotions; shampoo, conditioner, powders, facial and body soaps, liquid soap shower.	Registered 3	09/07/2009	154874	18/08/2008	363591-08	Peru	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Class 14 - Jewelry (articles -), namely, watches, bracelets [jewelery], necklaces [jewelery], cufflinks. Class 18 - Luggage, trumks [huggage], valises, backpacks / bags canvas, gamment, leather bags, handbags, backpacks / saddle bags, briefcases, portfolios [leatherware], wallets, card holders for business cards and call, key cases, key chains made of leather, umbrellas. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, jackets made of leather, coats, jackets and vests, all made of sheepskin or lamb; blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, spants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, swinsuits [swinsuits], inner shirt, internal short, ties, belts [clothing], suspenders, scarves, gloves [clothing], hosicy (clothing-), headgear, footwear. Class 35 - Presentation of products and grouping in benefit of third parties, of goods (excluding the transport thereof) so they can be appreciated and purchased by consumers, such as perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorams for human beings or animals [perfumery] and antiperspirants (products-) [toiletries], essential oils for personal use, creams and lotions, sunscreen (preparations-), creams, gels and lotions, shaving cream and aftershave lotions, pince-nez, quevedos ophthalmic frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; Case quevedos; clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets made of leather; coats, jackets and vests, all made of sheepskin or lamb; blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, swinsuits [swinsuits], inner shirt, internal short, ties, belts [clothing], suspenders, scarves, gloves [clothing], hosiety (clothing-), headgear, footwear, all for display and retail.	Registered 14 18	21/02/2014	7650	01/08/2013	541753-13	Peru	JOHN VARVATOS
Frames for ophthalmic lenses; sunglasses; reading glasses; Case lenses and lens accessories such as chains an straps.	Registered 9	07/11/2006	121218	25/05/2006	279032-06	Peru	JOHN VARVATOS
Fragrances, perfinnes, colognes, deodorams and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, board facial soaps, body washes.	Registered 3	04/12/2015	231914	27/07/2015	627748-2015	Peru	JOHN VARVATOS
CLASS GOODS/SERVICES	STATUS	REG. BATE	REG. NO.	APP DATE	APP. NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS R	JOHN VARVATOS R	JOHN VARVATOS R1		JOHN VARVATOS R	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS Q	JOHN VARVATOS Q	JOHN VARVATOS PO ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS PO	TRADEMARK
Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Qatar	Qatar	Qatar	Poland	Poland	COUNTRY
2008711644	2008724970	2004708704	2011741885	2018719749	2006714240	2004708705	54423	54422	54421	344467	266083	APP. NO.
15/04/2008	05/08/2008	21/04/2004	20/12/2011	16/05/2018	26/05/2006	21/04/2004	27/10/2008	27/10/2008	27/10/2008	04/08/2008	11/06/2003	APP. DATE
387880	387176	285363	476409		330250	289562	54423	54422	54421	221159	175345	REG. NO.
26/08/2009	19/08/2009	29/03/2005	10/12/2012		25/07/2007	25/05/2005	09/08/2011	09/08/2011	09/08/2011	28/10/2009	21/06/2006	REG, DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
25	(J.)	25	18	14	9	ι _λ	(J.)	25	3	ω	3 25	CLASS
Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps and body washes.	Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vets, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pams shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, footwear, shoes, sneakers, slippers, boots and hat wear.	Manual luggage, travel bags, valise, suitcases, suitcases flat, bags ware, greater sponts bags, garment bags for travel, household bags leather, bags, bags women's, backpacks, haversacks, suitcases flat for documents, wares for documents [leather], wallets, wallets for telephone cards, card cases, wallets for credit cards, key cases, leather chains for keys, umbrellas.	Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips.	Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as chains and straps.	Cosmetics, including perfumes, colognes, perfumes, deodorams, antiperspirants toiletries, essential oils for personal use, creams and lotions for the skin, creams, gels and lotions, shaving creams and aftershaves, shampoos, conditioners, gels and hair lotions, powder and talcum powder dressing for body soap for face and body, preparations, body wash.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Cosmetics, in particular aromatic products, cologne water, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, ethereal oils for personal use, anti-sweating creams and skin care cosmetic emulsions, anti-sweating creams, shaving gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, hair shampoos, hair-care conditioners, talcum powders and body powders, soaps for washing body and face, products for washing body.	Cosmetics, in particular aromatic products, cologne water, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, ethereal oils for personal use, anti-sweating creams and skin care cosmetic emulsions, anti-sweating creams, shaving gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, hair shampoos, hair-care conditioners, talcum powders and body powders, soaps for washing body and face, products for washing body.	Class 3 - Cosmetics, especially aromatic cosmetics, eau de colognes, extracts for flower perfumes, deodorants anniperspirants, ethereal oils for personal use, anti-sweating creams and balms for skin, anti-sweating creams, gels and balms for shaving, anti-sweating creams and after-shave balms, body shampoos, conditioners, gels all hair balms, bathing powders and cosmetic talcum powders, face soaps and body care agents conditioners, washing agents colored. Class 25 - Clothes, in particular custom made costumes and suits, suits and suits, dinner-jackets, anoraks and leather jackets, bath robes, anoraks and furniery vests, blouses, coats, bath robes, raincoats, laboratory aprons, brasseries, shorts, and golf jackets, men's shirts, bathing clothes, tee shirts, body suits, men's panties, knitted fabrics, belts, braces, scarfs, gloves, hosiery, small-size socks, beach footwear, boots, and sport shoes, home-worn footwear, knee-boots, head coverings.	

			Global .	John Varvat	Global John Varvatos Trademark Chart - Updated	k Chart - U _I		December 4, 2019
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG, DATE	STATUS	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	Russian Federation	2011741882	20/12/2011	491756	11/07/2013	Registered	43168	Class 3 - Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorrants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personause, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps and body washes. Class 9 - Frames for ophthalmologic points, sun protection glasses, glasses for readings, spectacle cases and casessories for points, including chains and straps. Class 18 - Manual luggage, travel bags, valies, suitcases, suitcases flat, bags ware, greater sports bags, garmen bags for travel, household begs leathert, bags, bags women's, backpacks, haversacks, suitcases flat for documents [leather], wallets, wallets for telephone cards, card cases, wallets for credit cards, key cales, leather chains for keys, umbrellas.
PEACE LOGO	Russian Federation	2014715650	28/05/2014	576988	06/06/2016	Registered	18 25 35	Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, bricfcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, truncoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, balling suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, boot shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, footwear, head wear. Class 35 - Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essemial oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, eve glasses, ophthalmic eveglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases; luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, kangsacks, attaché cases, brefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas; clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses; coats, overcoats, ramocoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershirts, sundershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear.
JOHN VARVATOS	Saudi Arabia	134090	06/08/2008	1197/97	03/10/2010	Registered	3	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, gels and lotions, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.
JOHN VARVATOS	Saudi Arabia	107929	15/07/2006	1120/20	03/10/2010	Registered	9	Eyewear, namely eyeglasses and sunglasses; eyewear accessories, namely eyeglass and sunglass cases, chains and straps.
JOHN VARVATOS	Saudi Arabia	101461	27/11/2005	918/61	10/05/2007	Registered	25	Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pams, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, footwear, shoes, sneakers, slippers, boots and hats.
JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	Saudi Arabia	101460	27/11/2005	917/19	10/05/2007	Registered	(,)	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, gels and lotions, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007495 FRAME: 0430

Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pams, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	25	Registered	30/07/2018	2015/20818	30/07/2015	2015/20818	South Africa	JOHN VARVATOS
Luggage, bags of canvas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, rucksacks, messenger bags, briefcases, wallets, key cases, leather pouches.	18	Registered	30/07/2018	2015/20817	30/07/2015	2015/20817	South Africa	JOHN VARVATOS
ewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips.	14	Registered	30/07/2018	2015/20816	30/07/2015	2015/20816	South Africa	JOHN VARVATOS
Ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre- recorded CDs featuring music.	9	Registered	30/07/2018	2015/20815	30/07/2015	2015/20815	South Africa	JOHN VARVATOS
Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorams and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	w	Registered	30/07/2018	2015/20814	30/07/2015	2015/20814	South Africa	JOHN VARVATOS
Cosmetics including fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	w	Registered	08/08/2008	T0810713E	08/08/2008	T0810713E	Singapore	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, footwear, shoes, sneakers, slippers, boots and hats.	25	Registered	12/06/2003	T0308744F	12/06/2003	T0308744F	Singapore	JOHN VARVATOS
Jewelry, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips.	14	Registered	19/05/2010	T1006296H	19/05/2010	T1006296H	Singapore	JOHN VARVATOS
Eyewear, namely eyeglasses and sunglasses; eyewear accessories, namely eyeglass and sunglass cases, chains and straps.	9	Registered	30/04/2008	T0800575H	17/01/2008	T0800575H	Singapore	JOHN VARVATOS
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, gels and lotions, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	ω	Registered	12/06/2003	Т0308743Н	12/06/2003	Т0308743Н	Singapore	JOHN VARVATOS
Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsack Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling Diackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, runcoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing Asuits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, boot shoes, moccasins, sneakershippers, footwear, head wear. Class 35 - Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, affer-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases, luggage, trunks, suircases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attache cases, briefcases, wilets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas; clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling yests, blouses, coats, overcoats, truncoats, trunsers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear.	18 25 35	Registered	15/05/2014	T1407415D	15/05/2014	T1407415D	Singapore	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)
	CLASS	STATUS	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	APP DATE	APP. NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Switzerland	St. Maarten	St. Maarten	St. Maarten	St. Maarten	St. Maarten	South Africa	COUNTRY
54730/2006	12464	13840	15917	10744	14850	2015/20819	APP. NO.
29/05/2006	06/02/2009	18/11/2011	18/01/2019	30/05/2006	31/07/2015	30/07/2015	APP DATE
548950	12464	13840		10744	14850	2015/20819	REG. NO.
09/08/2006	06/02/2009	16/03/2012		30/05/2006	31/07/2015	30/07/2018	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
9	(J.)	25	14	\$	ယ	35	CLASS
Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as chains and straps.	Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Clothing, footwear, headgear.		Scientific other than medical, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, singualing, checking being supervision, life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments, namely, testing and measuring dequipment for use in testing the performance and efficiency of power plant equipment for the control, distribution, transformation, adjustment and command of electrical ow rension current, namely, electronic, connection and distribution panels, low tension electrical equipment equipment for curult breaker, isolating switches, lightning arresters, measurement attenuators, including electronic, digital and optoelectronic, for indoor, outdoor stations or stations under metal or insulating casings, electronic and/or digital relays used for the protection and control of electrical energy power supply, inspection, measurement and management systems and associated software; apparatus and instruments for conducting, distributing, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electric current; apparatus for recording transmitting, reproducing or processing sound or images; blank magnetic recording media, sound recording or optical discs, floppy discs; automatic vendring machines and mechanisms for pre-payment apparatus, namely, mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing and computer equipment; fine extinguishers; game software; software being recorded programs for the remote protection, control, management and supervision of steam turbines; software for controlling generation, transmission and distribution of electric power and to supervise power plants and power networks; computer peripherals; electric batteries; sensors, namely, wheel passage detection protective eyeglasses, protective gloves for industrial use, protective diving suits, gloves and masks; clothing for protection against accidents, manely, optical sensors, optical semiconductor amplifiers, optical	Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorams and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pams, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathin suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, suspenders, stippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear	GOODS/SERVICES RK

JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VAR VATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Switzerland	Switzerland	COUNTRY
97036894	104021921	104048543	92006483	97001046	59598/2008	52774/2005	APP. NO.
06/08/2008	22/04/2015	18/08/2015	28/01/2003	09/01/2008	04/08/2008	05/04/2005	APP DATE
1365751	1756838	1770176	1085361	1332707	577242	533931	REG. NO.
16/06/2009	16/02/2016	16/05/2016	16/02/2004	16/10/2008	01/10/2008	26/05/2005	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
ω	3 14 18 25	35	24	9	ω.	3 25	CLASS
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Class 3 - Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfunes, decodorants for human use, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, gels and lotions, body powder and taic, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 14 - Jewelry, watches, clocks and culf-links, ite pins and ite clips. Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché case, credit card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas. Class 25 - Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling tests, shearling suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hostery, socks, footwear, shoes, sneakers, slippers, boots and hat wear.	Retail services in connection with fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jewelty, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tallored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	Bed linen, badspreads, bed sheets, bed blankets, comforters, pillow cases, pillow shams, bath linens, towels, washing mitts, washcloths, textile wall hangings, upholstery fabrics, curtains, flannel, table linens, table cloths note of paper, table mats not of paper, textile place mats, table napkins not of paper.	Eyewear, eyeglasses and sunglasses; eyewear accessories, namely eyeglass and sunglass cases, chains and straps.	Cosmetics, namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorams, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions for cosmetic purposes, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Class 3 - Perfinnes, colognes, deodorants for personal use and antiperspirants, essential oils, skin creams and lotions for cosmetic purposes, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling lackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, bathrobes, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts (clothing), suspenders, scarves, gloves (clothing), hosiery clothing); footwear, boots, shoes, moccassins, sneakets, slippers; head wear.	

JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Thailand	Thailand	Thailand	Thailand	Thailand	Tajikistan	Tajikistan	COUNTRY
606371	997207	997208	684718	606370	12012231	12012232	APP. NO.
11/10/2005	28/07/2015	28/07/2015	18/01/2008	11/10/2005	13/11/2012	13/11/2012	APP. DATE
Kor254556	997207	997208	Kor310423	Kor241470	TJ 11797	TJ 11708	REG. NO.
11/10/2005	24/04/2017	19/04/2017	18/01/2008	11/10/2005	05/10/2015	04/08/2015	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
25	18	14	9	3	3 9 25 35	3 9 25 35	CLASS
Men's suit men dress in tuxedo, outerwear jacket jackets made of leather. leather coat leather vest half jacket women's jacket overcoat. rain coats slacks no pants on. and athletic pants, shorts, shirts, sweater shirt, bathing suit bathrobe coat liming pants in a tie belt, chain, clothes, scarves, gloves, stockings, socks and shoes not included shoes hat cap beret, post a headscarf on earmuffs, wingless-type hat, boots, shoes, sneakers, casual leather heeled sandals.	Luggage; Canvas tote bags; Bags of clothes for traveling; Leather bags for merchandising packaging; Handbags; Rucksacks; Messenger bags; Briefcases; Wallets; Key cases; Leather pouches for cosmetics and toiletries sold empty; Leather backpacks; Leather duffle bags; Leather shopping bags; Textile shopping bags; Vinyl tote bags.	Bracelets [jewelry], Necklaces [jewelry]; Watches; Clocks; Cuff-links; Tie pins; Tie clips.	Eyewear, eyeglasses, sunglasses, eyewear accessories, eyeglass and sunglass cases, eyeglass and sunglass chains, eyeglass and sunglass straps.	Perfume, cologne, cosmetics, deodorant rates, cosmetic antiperspirant deodorant essential oils creams and lotions for the skin, sunscreen cosmetics cosmetics for use for shaving, cosmetics, aftershave.	Class 3 - Perfumes; colognes; fragrances; deodorants and antiperspirants; essential oils for personal use; skin creams and lotions; sun screen preparations; shaving creams; gels and lotions; after-shave creams and lotions. Class 9 - Eye glasses; ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; and eyeglass cases. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blueses; coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ites, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiety, head wear; footwear. Class 35 - Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorams and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases, clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear.	Class 3 - Perfumes; colognes; fragrances; deodorants and antiperspirants; essential oils for personal use; skin Class 9 - Eye glasses; ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; and eyeglass cases. Class 9 - Eye glasses; ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; and eyeglass cases. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling Pastits, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, head wear; footwear— Class 35 - Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases, clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear; and footwear.	

JOHN VARVATOS	PEACELOGO	PEACE LOGO	PEACE LOGO	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Trinidad and Tobago	Thailand	Thailand	Thailand	Thailand	Thailand	COUNTRY
37302	938797	938796	938795	890568	878406	APP. NO.
26/05/2006	29/05/2014	29/05/2014	29/05/2014	29/04/2013	18/01/2013	APP DATE
37302	Bor73145		161108558	KOR383676	161103932	REG NO.
04/10/2007	29/05/2014		28/10/2016	29/04/2013	18/01/2013	REG DATE
Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
9 O	35 R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R	25 sy sh hh	18 L	25 Pa	R pc cc 35 gg jia st	CLASS
Opthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories namely chains and straps.	Retail store services featuring perfumes; retail store services featuring colognes; retail store services featuring deodorants and antiperspirants; retail store services featuring skin creams and lotions; retail store services featuring skin creams and lotions; retail store services featuring skin creams and lotions; retail store services featuring gels general store services featuring gels general store services featuring gels general store services featuring leafter bags; retail store services featuring leafter bags; retail store services featuring gels; retail st	nats; shearling jackets; arpants and sport pants; shorts; rves; gloves; hosiery; boot loafers; headwear, namely	Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas.	Clothing, namely, tailored suits, jackets, vests, overcoats, raincoats, pams (excluding underpams and sport pams), shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, ties, belts, scarves, gloves, hosiery; headwear, namely skull caps and hats; footwear, namely boots, sport shoes and dress shoes.	Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave glasses, retail store services featuring eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses, retail store services featuring colhing, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jacketts, leather plackets, shearling packets, shearling yeats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hostery head wear, and footwear.	GOODSSERVICES RK

Treatment for eye glasses frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, namely belts and chains.	9	Registered	12/06/2006	2006 27894	12/06/2006	2006/27894	Turkey	JOHN VARVATOS
Class 18 - Travelling trunks; trunks; suitcases; duffel bags; garment bags for travel; shopping bags made of skin. handbags; backpacks; attache cases; briefcases; purses; business card cases; Class 25 - Leather jackets; rain coats; long coats; shorts; half-length coats; suits; trousers; overcoats; jackets; blue jeans; top coats; tuxedos; pants; t shirts; aloha shirts; blouses; underwear, undershirts; underpants; bathing suits; sweaters; weat shirts, sport shirts, dares shirts; vetts; polo shirts. Class 25 - Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving dreams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic cysglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases; luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garments bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attache cases, briefcases, waltets, calling card cases, key cases, leather key fobs, umbrellas; clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, tres, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear.	18 25 35	Registered	24/03/2015	2014/39930	13/05/2014	2014/39930	Turkey	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skill creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes.	ω	Registered	19/05/2009	40140	11/08/2008	40140	Trinidad and Tobago	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN
Class 3 - Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powden and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 25 - Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	3 25	Pending			10/07/2015	50078	Trinidad and Tobago	JOHN VARVATOS
GOODS/SERVICES	CLASS	STATUS	REG, DATE	REG. NO	APP. DATE	APP. NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Turkey	Turkey	Turkey	COUNTRY
2008/22092	2008/45798	2004/29156	APP. NO.
15/04/2008	05/08/2008	13/09/2004	APP DATE
2008 22092	2008 45798	2004 29156	REG. NO.
15/04/2008	05/08/2008	13/09/2004	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
25	ζ3	3 14 18 24 25 35	CLASS
Clothing, footwear and headgear.	Cosmetics, especially fragrances, colognes, perfumes, deodorams, antiperspirants for personal use, essential oils or essential oils, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, shaving gels or lotions, aftershaves, creams and lotions, hair shampoos, hair conditioner (air conditioners), and talc body powder, body and face soap, body wash ingredients (body washes).	Class 3 - Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorams, antiperspirams, essential oils for persure use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, affershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 14 - Jeweling trunks; trunks; suircases; duffel bags; garment bags for travel; shopping bags made of standbags; backpacks; attache cases; briefcases; purses; business card cases; leather key chains; umbrellas. Class 24 - Bath towels; bed spreads; comforters; face cloths; face towels made of textile materials; feather beds; hand towels; kitchen linens; kitchen invest; bed amount and amiperspirams (amiperspirams), necessary oils for personal use, skin Creams and lotion airports, sunscreen cream (sun creams, oils), shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotion airports, walches, wall clocks, bracelets, tie clips, ite clips, luggage, trolley luggage, suitcases, bags for camping goods, clothing bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, add-on bags, backpacks, file bags, wallets, business card cases, credit card bags, key fob made from leather, umbrellas, bed linen, bed covers, bed sheets, mattress pads, bed blankets, quilts, pillow covers, cushion covers for repose, bath mats, textile bah mat, fabric wall hanger, upholstery fabrics, curtains, textile fabrics, services used on board (textile), table mats (fabric), non-paper table-loths, non-paper table appkins, kitchen towels, clothing, namely, tailor-made suits, suits, bathing costumes, athletes,	COODSSERVICES

U.S.A. (& Design) JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Ukraine	Ukraine	Ukraine	Ukraine	Turkmenistan	Turkmenistan	COUNTRY
m 2009 00356 m 2008 07353	m 2008 15032	m 2008 07352	m 2011 20327	2012.0525	2012.0524	APP. NO.
16/04/2008	05/08/2008	16/04/2008	20/12/2011	13/11/2012	13/11/2012	APP. DATE
114949	117030	113187	164034	12724	12723	REG. NO.
25/11/2009	11/01/2010	12/10/2009	26/11/2012	05/05/2015	05/05/2015	REG. DATE
Registered Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
25		3 25	18	3 9 25 35	3 9 25 35	CLASS
and straps. Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, afterishave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps and body washes. Onthalmic everlass frames, studiesses, reading plasses, everlass cases and evewer accessories, such as chains	Class 3 - Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perjumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershare cream and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather shopping bags, handbags, knapsacks, attache cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, leather key chains, umbrellas.	Class 3 - Perfumes; colognes; fragrances; deodorants and antiperspirants; essential oils for personal use; skin creams and lotions; sun screen preparations; shaving creams; gels and lotions; after-shave creams and lotions. Class 9 - Eye glasses; ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; and eyeglass cases. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses; coats, overcoats, ratinocats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undersibirts, undersiborts, ites, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiety, footwear, head wear, footwear. Class 35 - Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases, clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ites, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear.	Class 3 - Perfumes; colognes; fragrances; deodorants and antiperspirants; essential oils for personal use; skingle creams and lotions; sun screen preparations; shaving creams; gels and lotions; after-shave creams and lotions. Class 9 - Eye glasses; ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; and eyeglass cases. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling partial suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, head wear; footwear Class 35 - Retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, sunscreen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, sunscreen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, sunscreen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, sunscreen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, sunscreen preparations, shaving creams, gels and loti	COODSSERVICES RK AME: 0438

JOHN VARVATOS	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	TRADEMARK	
United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	Ukraine	COUNTRY	
3309369	UK00003080422	111203	117811	295922	111209	288230	295919	83447	111205	m 2011 20328	APP. NO.	
08/05/2018	06/11/2014	21/04/2008	11/08/2008	24/07/2018	21/04/2008	02/03/2018	24/07/2018	29/07/2006	21/04/2008	20/12/2011	APP DATE	
3309369	UK0000 308042 2	146802	150605		146804	288230		92024	146803	166898	REG. NO.	
08/05/2018	05/02/2016	24/05/2011	14/09/2011		24/05/2011	21/10/2018		26/11/2008	24/05/2011	25/02/2013	REG. DATE	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Published	Registered	Registered	Published	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS	
14	3 9 14 25 3 5	25	ω	35	25	14	9	9	33	43168	CLASS	
Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips.	Class 3 - Tolletries; cosmetics; soaps; body cleaning, skin and beauty care preparations; hair care preparations; perfumes; colognes; fragrances; deodorants and antiperspirants; essential oils for personal use; skin creams and lotions; sun screen preparations; shaving creams; gels and lotions; after-shave creams. Class 9 - Eye glasses; ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; and eyeglass cases. Class 14 - Jewelley; trinkers, charms, watches; horological and chronometric instruments; badges made of precious metal; tiepins; watch straps; watch chains; jewelry, namely watches, bracelets, necklaces, cufflinks. Class 35 - Retail store and online retail services connected with the sale of tolletries, cosmetics, soaps, body cleaning, skin and beauty care preparations, hair care preparations, perlimes, colognes, fragrances, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, eye glasses, ophthalmic eyeglass frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, jewellery, trinkets, charms, watches, horological and chronometric instruments, badges made of precious metal, tiepins, watch straps, watch chains, jewelry, namely watches, bracelets, necklaces, cufflinks, clothing, footwear, headgear, clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ttes, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, head wear, and footwear.	Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps and body washes.	35 Int. Retail purposes (presentation of goods on communication media, for clothing, toiletries, jewelty, watches and clocks, luggage, small leather goods, and linen products)	Clothing, footwear and headgear.	Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips.	09 Int. Eyeglass frames; sunglasses; eyeglasses; cases (eyeglass); eyeglass chains; eyeglass cords	Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as chains and straps.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perjumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave cream and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Class 3 - Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for persolatuse, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps and body washes. Class 9 - Ophtalmic eyeglass frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as chains and straps. Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather shopping bags, handbags, knapsacks, attache cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key card leather key chains, umbrellas.		20

Design Only (Men's Shoe Logo)	Design Only (Men's Shoe Logo)	Design Only (3 Star Logo)	BOOTLEG JOHN VARVATOS (Stylized)	BOOTLEG JOHN VARVATOS (Stylized)	BOOTLEG JOHN VARVATOS	BOOTLEG JOHN VARVATOS	B (& Design)	BOOTLEG	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United Kingdom	COUNTRY
85/314,030	85/314,002	85/710,443	87/982,055	87/268,329	87/982,069	87/268,300	87/940,897	87/016,239	2521519	APP NO.
06/05/2011	06/05/2011	22/08/2012	14/12/2016	14/12/2016	14/12/2016	14/12/2016	30/05/2018	27/04/2016	20/07/2009	APP DATE
4369061	4369060	4973402	5985273		5985274				2521519	REG. NO
16/07/2013	16/07/2013	07/06/2016	11/02/2020		11/02/2020				30/10/2009	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Allowed -specimen approval pending	Registered	Allowed -specimen approval pending	Abandoned	Abandoned	Registered	STATUS
25	25	25	25 35	18	25 35	18	25	18	3 9 18 25	CLASS
Footwear.	Footwear.	Clothing and headgear, namely, tailored suits, suits, jackets, leather jackets, coats, raincoats, trousers, pants, sweaters, shirts, ties, scarves, hats; gloves; footwear.	Leass 2.5 Couring, namely, tamoreu suns, suns, tuxeuos, Jackets, reacting deces, streaming codes, streaming jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosicry, footwear, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, headgear, namely, hats, caps and skull caps.	Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, bricfcases, messenger bags; toiletry bags sold empty; travel bags; leather bricfcase-type portfolios; billfolds; wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, umbrellas.	Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, paints, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, headgear, namely, hats, caps and skull caps. Class 25 - Regall stone services featuring clothing footwear shoes boots scarves headgear hats ries helts.	Class 18 - Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, messenger bags; toiletry bags sold empty; travel bags; leather briefcase-type portfolios; billfolds; wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, umbrellas.	Footwear, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, and slippers.	Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, messenger bags; toiletry bags sold empty; travel bags; leather portfolios; billfolds; wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, leather key chains, umbrellas.	Class 3 - Fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorams, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, affershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, bodies powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 9 - Ophthalmic eyeglass framers, sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, so as chains and straps. Class 18 - luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks attaché cases, briefcases, wallets, calling cards cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, leather cases, framers, sundershorts, traincoats, trousers, pants, jeans, shorts, sweaters, shirts, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, scarves, gloves, business, footwear, head wear.	

JOHN VARVATOS BOWERY NYC	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN BLACK	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VAR VATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	Design Only (Peace Sign Logo)	TRADEMARK
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	COUNTRY
77/980,586	77/759,954	77/537,130	76/032,867	87/144,743	87/043,693	78/455,034	78/839,114	78/569,538	APP. NO.
29/04/2009	15/06/2009	01/08/2008	24/04/2000	19/08/2016	19/05/2016	22/07/2004	16/03/2006	17/02/2005	APP BATE
3905731	4122158	3825727	2948321		5216545	3617500	3332268	3431137	REG. NO.
11/01/2011	03/04/2012	27/07/2010	10/05/2005		06/06/2017	05/05/2009	06/11/2007	20/05/2008	REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Allowed	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
35	· · ·	(J)	3 18 25 35	24 27	14	14	9	25	CLASS
Retail store services featuring clothing, fragrances, luggage, jewelty and watches.	After-shave; Antiperspirants and deodorants for personal use; Cologne; Fragrances; Body washes.	Fragrance, colognes.	Class 3 - Perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions. Class 18 - Lugage, trunks, suitcases, durfel bags, garment bags for travel, leather shopping bags, handbags, knapsacks, attache cases, briefcases, wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, leather key chains, umbrellas. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, traincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, head wear. Class 25 - Retail store services featuring clothing, tolletries, jewelry, watches and clocks, luggage, small leather goods, and linen products.	Class 24 - Bath towels, beach towels, bed and table linen, bed blankets, bed canopies, bed covers, bed pads, bed sheets, bed skirts; bed spreads; comforters; face cloths; face towels made of textile materials; feather beds; hand towels; kitchen linens; kitchen towels; large bath towels; pillow covers; pillow shams; pillowcases; silk bed blankets; table cloths not of paper; towel sets; towels; wash cloths. Class 27 - Area rugs; bath mats; carpets and rugs; fabric bath mats; rugs.	Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, cuff-links.	Watches.	Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases.	Clothing, headgear and footwear, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, undershirts ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear, head wear, boots shoes, moccasins, sneakers and slippers.	GOODS/SERVICES

JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS VINTAGE	JOHN VARVATOS RECORDS	JOHN VARVATOS RECORDS	TRADEMARK	
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	COUNTRY	
78/569,681	85/553,296	85/294,158	78/889,006	86/212,185	86/981,000	APP, NO.	
17/02/2005	27/02/2012	13/04/2011	22/05/2006	05/03/2014	05/03/2014	APP. DATE	Global .
3674479	4352484	4350655	3413318	5503274	5121246	REG. NO.	John Varva
25/08/2009	18/06/2013	11/06/2013	15/04/2008	26/06/2018	10/01/2017	REG. DATE	tos Tradema
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS	Global John Varvatos Trademark Chart - Updated
25	25	3	3	9 41	941	CLASS	Dec
Clothing and headgear, namely, tailored suits, suits, jackets, leather jackets, coats, raincoats, trousers, pants, sweaters, shirts, ties, scarves.	Gloves; Hats; Scarves.	Antiperspirants: Bar soap; Bath soaps in liquid, solid or gel form; Body powder; Body spray used as a personal deodorant and as fragrance; Body wash, Bubble bath, Cologne; Deodorant for personal use; Deodorant soap; Essential oils; Face and body lotions; Fragrances for personal use; Hair conditioner; Non-medicated bath preparations; Perfume oils; Perfumes, after shaves and colognes; Room fragrances; Shampoos; Shave creams; Shaving foam; Shaving gels; Shaving lotions.	Fragrances for personal use.	Class 9 - Downloadable ring tones, graphics, games, images and videos via a global computer network and wireless devices. Class 41 - Production, distribution and publishing of fan clubs, development and dissemination of educational materials of others in the field of music and emeratimment, Publication of books and magazines; Emertainment services, namely, providing on-line reviews of music, musical artists and music videos; Entertainment services, namely, providing information in the field of music and commentary and articles about music all on-line via a global computer network; Conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of music festivals; Emertainment services, namely, conducting exhibitions in the field of music and the arts; Organizing exhibitions for emertainment purposes featuring music and the arts; Publishing of web magazines.	Class 9 - Pre-recorded audio tapes, discs and cassettes, video tapes, digital audio and audio video tapes and discs, CDs, DVDs, laser discs, and phonograph records featuring music and entertainment; theatrical and musical sound and video recordings; downloadable music, mp3 files via a global computer network and wire devices. Class 41 - Production, distribution and publishing of music; production of sound recordings; record production videotape production; entertainment in the nature of live concerts and performances by musical artists and peroups; entertainment services, namely, personal appearances by musical artists and celebrium entertainment services rendered by musical artists, namely, recording performances.	GOODSSERVICES	December 4, 2019

Frames for ophthalmic lenses; sunglasses; reading glasses; cases for lenses and accessories for lenses; such as chains and bands.	9	Registered	23/08/2007	371.869	23/06/2006	371.869	Uruguay	JOHN VARVATOS
Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, jackets, leather jackets, coats, raincoats, trousers, pants, sweaters, shirts, ttes, scarves	25	Pending			29/10/2019	88/672,487	United States of America	XX JOHN VARVATOS Medallion
Luggage, trunks, suitcases, duffel bags, garment bags for travel, leather bags, handbags, knapsacks, attaché cases, briefcases, messenger bags; toiletry bags sold empty; travel bags; leather briefcase-type portfolios; billfolds; wallets, calling card cases, business card cases, credit card cases, key cases, umbrellas	18	Pending			29/10/2019	88/672,436	United States of America	XX JOHN VARVATOS Medallion
Jewelry, namely, bracelets and necklaces, watches, cuff-links	14	Pending			29/10/2019	88/672,405	United States of America	XX JOHN VARVATOS Medallion
Perfumes; colognes; deodorants for personal use; antiperspirants; essential oils for personal use; skin creams and lotions; sun screen preparations; shaving creams, gels and lotions; after-shave creams and lotions	ယ	Pending			29/10/2019	88/672,280	United States of America	XX JOHN VARVATOS Medallion
Class 18 - Shoulder bags, briefcase. Class 25 - Footwear, belts.	18 25	Registered	29/10/2013	4424187	07/09/2012	85/723,690	United States of America	VV (and Design)
Online retail store services featuring clothing, scarves, hats, ties, belts, shoes, toiletries, luggage, small leather goods and books.	35	Registered	20/05/2014	4534465	25/01/2013	85/832,949	United States of America	STYLE & SUBSTANCE
Retail store services featuring clothing, toiletries, jewelry, watches and clocks, luggage, small leather goods, and linen products.	35	Allowed			15/05/2014	86/282,577	United States of America	PEACE ROCKS
35 Int. Retail store services and online retail store services featuring perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions	35	Abandoned			30/07/2018	88/058,188	United States of America	INXVI
03 Int. Perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, sun screen preparations, shaving creams, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions D R	ω	Registered	11/02/2020	5984559	30/07/2018	88/975940	United States of America	INXA
GOODS/SERVICES	CLASS	STATUS	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	APP. DATE	APP. NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK
	pdated Dece	rk Chart - U _l	Global John Varvatos Trademark Chart - Updated December 4, 2019	John Varva	Global			

JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Uzbekistan	Uruguay	Uruguay	COUNTRY
MGU20122239	394.745	466.626	APP. NO.
13/11/2012	05/08/2008	20/07/2015	APP, DATE
MGU 25251	394.745		REG. NO.
11/12/2013	10/09/2010		REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Pending	STATUS
3 9 25 35	(J3	3 14 18 25 35	CLASS
Class 3 - Perfumes, perfumes; colognes; aromatic substances; deodorants and tools toilet against sweating; essential oils for personal usings; creams and lotions for skin; sun-protecting tools; creams for shaving; gels and lotions; creams and after shaving lotions. Class 9 - Glasses; frames for ophthalmic points; sun protection glasses; glasses for readings; spectacle cases. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, suits, cross-linked on order, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather coats, jackets, woolen mantle coat, woolen coats/ jackets, woolen waistcoats, blouses, mantle, jackets, coat, raincoats, trousers, pants, underpants, shorts, sweater, shirts, bathing suits, t - shirts (underwear linen), cowards (underwear linen), tess, belts (clothing), suspenders, neck scarves, gloves, hosiery, hosiery products, headgear, clothing, class 35 - Services shops on retail sale products perfumery spirits, cologne, aromatic substances, deodorants and means toilet against sweating, oils ester for personal usings, creams and lotion for skin, sun means, cream for shaving, gels and lotions, creams and after shaving lotion, points frames for ophthalmic points, points sun, glasses for readings and cases for points, clothing, namely, costumes on order, costumes, tuxedos, jackets, jackets, leather jackets, woolen mantle/coat, woolen jackets, leather, blouse, mantle, jackets, leather jackets, pants, underpants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing costumes, t-shirts (lower linen), cowards (lower linen), ties, clothing belts, suspenders, scarfs cervical, gloves, products, knitted, hosiery products, headwear and clothing.	Cosmetics namely frangrances, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, creams and lotions for after shave, hair shampoo, conditioners, body talc and power, face and body soaps, liquid soap for the body.	Class 3 - Fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, sharing creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes. Class 14 - Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips. Class 18 - Luggage, bags of canvas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, rucksacks, messenged bags, briefcases, wallets, key cases, leather pouches. Class 25 - Clothing, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vest, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear. Class 3 - Retail services in connection with fagrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eveglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, sleather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling suits, undershirs, to shirts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	COODSSERVICES

CONTROL APP. NO. APP. DATE BEGG. NO. BEG	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	TRADEMARK
OO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS CLASS 37 13/11/2012 MGU 25250 11/12/2013 Registered 3 9 25 35 18/01/2006 P-274014 04/09/2006 Registered 3 23/08/2006 P-278294 30/03/2007 Registered 9 18/01/2008 P-274013 04/09/2006 Registered 25 5 07/10/2008 P298318 08/09/2009 Registered 25 6 07/10/2008 144103 30/03/2010 Registered 25	Vietnam	Vietnam	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	U⊅bekistan	COUNTRY
MGU 25250 11/12/2013 Registered 3 9 25 35 MGU 25250 11/12/2013 Registered 3 9 25 35 P-274014 04/09/2006 Registered 9 P-278294 30/03/2007 Registered 9 P-278294 08/09/2006 Registered 25 146392 12/05/2010 Registered 3 144103 30/03/2010 Registered 3	4-2008-21506	4-2008-21505	2008-018313	2006-000819	2006-018734	2006-000820	MGU20122237	APP. NO.
25250 REG. DATE STATUS CLASS 114 04/09/2006 Registered 3 9 25 35 13 04/09/2006 Registered 9 12/05/2010 Registered 3 12/05/2010 Registered 3		07/10/2008	15/09/2008		23/08/2006	18/01/2006	13/11/2012	APP DATE
Registered 3 9 25 35 Registered 9 Registered 25 Registered 3 Registered 3 Registered 3	144103	146392	P298318	P-274013	P-278294	P-274014	MGU 25250	REG. NO.
CLASS 3 9 25 35 25 25	30/03/2010	12/05/2010	08/09/2009	04/09/2006	30/03/2007	04/09/2006	11/12/2013	REG. DATE
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
Class 3 - Perfumes, perfumes; colognes; aromatic substances; deodorams and tools totlet against swessemial oils for personal usings; creams and lotions for skin; sun-protecting tools; creams and after shaving lotions. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, stuts, cross-linked on order, stutis, tuxedos, jackets, jackets, leather coaw voolen mantle/coat, woolen coats/ jackets, woolen waistcoats, blouses, mantle, jackets, contrained, shorts, sharis, bathing suits, t-shirs (underwear linen), covards (linen), ites, belts (clothing), suspenders, neck searves, gloves, hosiery, hosiery products, headgear, c Class 25 - Services shops on retail sale products perfumery spirits, cologne, aromatic substances, de means tollet against sweating, oils ester for personal usings, creams and lotion for skin, sun means, shaving, gols and lotions, creams and after shaving lotion, points frames for ophthalmic points, point glasses for readings and cases for points, clothing, namely, costumes, "curraxy-on order, costume jackets, jackets, leather jackets/jackets, woolen mantle/coat, woolen jackets, some plackets, static, jackets, coat, coat, trousers, pants, underpants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, shirts, bothing costut (lower linen), covards (lower linen), costumes, curraxy-on order, costume jackets, jackets, leather jackets, jackets, woolen jackets, mantle, jackets, ocat, coat, trousers, pants, underpants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, buthing costut (lower linen), covards (lower linen), creams, gels and hotions for shaving, creams and lotions for after travor shampoos, conditioners, gels and hair lotions powders and body tale, facial soaps and for body, bath phaninc eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, su and straps. Clothing, specific, costume custom, dinner jackets, jackets, leather jackets, coats than sheep skin (-4 jackets than sheep skin (-4 jackets than sheep skin (-5 hearting-), vests than sheep skin (-4 shearting-), blouses, coats, coveralls, body soulder and tale, body and facial soaps, bo	25	ري	3	25	9	Ų.	35	ASS .
eating: ng; gels a EMARK lie cases. ADEMARK si jacket ADEMARK si jacket ADEMARK si jacket RADEMARK si jacket RADEMARK si jacket RADEMARK si jacket RADEMARK lis jacket RADEMARK si jacket RADEMARK lis jacket RADEMARK si jacket RADEMARK si jacket RADEMARK lis jacket RADEMARK si jacket RADEMARK REEL: 007495 FRAME conditioners, shearling-), raincoats, s., hosiery, shearling-), raincoats, s., hosiery, onal use, skin conditioners, conditioners,	Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorams, antiperspirams, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Clothing, specific, costume custom, dinner jackets, jackets, leather jackets, coats than sheep skin (~shearling~), jackets than sheep skin (~shearling~), vests than sheep skin (~shearling~), blouses, coats, coveralls, raincoats, boards shorts, sweater shirts, bathing suits, franelillas, interior, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, stockings, footwear, shoes, sports shoes, foot muffs, boots and headgear for wear.	Ophthalmic eyeglass frames; sunglasses; reading glasses; eyeglass cases and eyewear accessories, such as chains and straps.	Cosmetics, specific, fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, ~antitraspirantes~, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, creams, gels and lotions for shaving, creams and lotions for after razor blade, shampoos, conditioners, gels and hair lotions powders and body tale, facial soaps and for body, baths for body.	Class 3 - Perfumes, perfumes; colognes; aromatic substances; deodorams and tools toilet against sweating; essential oils for personal usings; creams and lotions for skin; sun-protecting tools; creams for shaving; gels and totons; creams and after shaving lotions. Class 9 - Glasses; frames for ophthalmic points; sun protection glasses; glasses for readings; spectacle cases. Class 25 - Clothing, namely, suits, cross-linked on order, suits, tuxedos, jackets, jackets, coat, raincoats, trous woolen mantle/coat, woolen coats/ jackets, woolen waistcoats, blouses, mantle, jackets, coat, raincoats, trous pants, underpoants, shorts, sweater, shirts, bathing suits, 1- shirts (underwear linen), cowards (underwear linen), ties, belts (clothing), suspenders, neck scarves, gloves, hosiery, hosiery products, headgear; clothing, class 35 - Services shops on retail sale products perfumery spirits, cologne, aromatic substances, deodorants and means toilet against sweating, oils ester for personal usings, creams and lotion for skin, sun means, cream for shaving, gels and lotions, creams and after shaving lotion, points frames for ophthalmic points, points sun, glasses for readings and cases for points, clothing, namely, costumes, -cumranx on order, costumes, tuxedos, jackets, jackets, leather jackets/jackets, woolen mantle/coat, woolen jackets/swoolen jackets, woolen jackets, busies, shirts, bathing costumes, t-shirts (lower linen), ties, clothing belts, suspenders, scarfs cervical, gloves, products, knitted, hossey products, headwear and clothing.	GOODS/SERVICES

JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS	JOHN VARVATOS U.S.A. (& Design)	JOHN VARVATOS ARTISAN	JOHN VARVATOS	TRADEMARK
Yemen, Republic of	Yemen, Republic of	Yemen, Republic of	Vietnam	Vietnam	Vietnam	COUNTRY
46830	46829	46828	4-2014-12055	4-2008-21507	4-2015-20346	APP. NO.
24/02/2009	24/02/2009	24/02/2009	02/06/2014	07/10/2008	31/07/2015	APP. DATE
37959	37958	37957	270103	148101		REG. NO.
16/01/2010	16/01/2010	16/01/2010	14/10/2016	23/06/2010		REG. DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	STATUS
· ·	25	သ	25	ယ	9 14 18 35	CLASS
Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Clothing, footwear, headgear.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Clothing, namely, tailored suits, suits, tuxedos, jackets, leather jackets, shearling coats, shearling jackets, shearling vests, blouses, coats, overcoats, raincoats, trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, undershorts, ties, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, footwear and head wear.	Cosmetics namely fragrance, colognes, perfumes, deodorants, antiperspirants, essential oils for personal use, skin creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels and lotions, aftershave creams and lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and tale, body and facial soaps, body washes.	Class 9 - Ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CD featuring music. Class 14 - Jewtly, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips. Class 18 - Luggage, bags of canwas, bags of clothes for traveling, leather bags, handbags, nucksacks, messenged bags, briefcases, wallets, key cases, leather pouches. Class 35 - Retail services in connection with fragrances, perfumes, colognes, deodorants and antiperspirants, skin creams and lotions, gels and lotions, after-shave creams and lotions, shaving creams, gels lotions, hair shampoo, conditioners, body powder and talc, body and facial soaps, body washes, ophthalmic eyeglass, frames, sunglasses, reading glasses, eyeglass cases, speakers, Pre-recorded CDs featuring music, Jewelry, namely bracelets and necklaces, watches, clocks, cuff-links, tie pins, tie clips, Clothing, namely tailored suits, suits, nucedos, jackets, leather jackets, sheathing coats, sheathing jackets, sleathing vests, blouses, coats, overcoats Raincoats, Trousers, pants, shorts, sweaters, cardigans, shirts, bathing suits, undershirts, t shirts, ites, belts, suspenders, scarves, gloves, hosiery, socks, boots, shoes, moccasins, sneakers, slippers, swimwear, footwear, head wear.	GOODSSERVICES

RECORDED: 10/18/2021 REEL: 007495 FRAME: 0446